
0 

Revolutionize Production through 
worker creativity by pegasus! 

~PEDA U 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



::. (J)J ~- ''/ tJ 7 0 7' li ,1995 '.J:: 4 H ~ii!itll(J) WT644•WT664 

;., IJ - ?:(J) ~ ;., /i-(X(J)i!r~JiL"f.iftl!.l..ll-r ~'iT 0 

2-811U l;:l;tffll,~~',i-WH;"1~JIH;:JUl~ l, li:J'Ib{~il['ij~J(J)0~¥~1, :(j 

Nn<, ~- ''J ')A H;:tJ? -r~ 'iTo 
i t:. . ~}llr'fr't)JI41'~1 ' ;: H ~ ~'L -r ~' 7.1 m-1 .Hi • J ~- ''/ ') A ~ (J) 
REF. NO.( ~Jl(tff~ -1 .l-) i-~ l"'C ~'iTo 

•7'·- :; ~ ~- ''/:&.. 7'·- :;,~- ·'Jlf-7f1Jmmc:~l<82-lol IT> 
::. ~'L c; (J)ffll,~i~li • t,~~(J) Jf~ J:.tl;: (J)cil).f~m ~ n -r ~' .:,ffll£ -r. 
7'.- :; , ~- ''J ~Hi 82- 89 _w;: .lf-9'lmJJJtlgjli 90-1 o, IT 1;: -tJi 
t.--rac u!li t.--r ~'i-to 

•102 .W011~1;:1iml~~m~J-< ::.;7 ·:; 7 A i-nc 1~ l. 'Bil£m+::-t.: 

t::t"t" • .iC(J)~IWt-, ~,lfJdJ en<~~~;:~ I~ tl:l-tti"'to 

•ml,~1!ti-raJia:x~ 't:.t.: < c: ~ 1;1:. &:·i"tm£m=-ry-t.:·,:ri-rlf.IIJ\ t.--r 

~2= ~ 'o 
tJ t; . ::. (J), ~- ''j tJ 7 o 7· (J) aclr~1JJlJili&B! 1;: ~ IJ • .:Y-f!rtJ 

<~~~n.:,::.c:~~IJi-t(J)-r.~c;~c~~7~<~2= 

t~~tlfi (Models inserted) 

WT664 Series 
WT664 - 01CA,CB,CC,EB 

WT664 - 03FB,FC 

WT664 - OBAB,AC,BB,BC,OC 

WT664 - 35AB,AC,BB,BC 

INTRODUCTION 
This pans catalog covers the WT644•WT664 series machine 

manufactured April, 1995. 

• On pages 2-81, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 

the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 

containing the data of the individual pans. 

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the 

pans list. 

• Gauge pans list I gauge pans construction chans . 

Gauge pans are used in some machine types and sewing gauges 

only. Pages 82-89 contain the gauge pans lists to obtain the 

data at a glance, and pages 90-101 contain the gauge pans 

construction chans in order to know the illustrations and the 

combinations of the pans . 

• A numeric index of the pans is attached to page 102 on and 

after. The illustration and/or description of the required pan 

can be easily referred to by the pan number. 

Always give the pan numbers when ordering pans. 

The contents of this pans book are subject to change to without 

notice. 

WT644 Series 
WT644 - 01CA,CB,CC,EB 

WT644 - 03FB,FC 

WT644- OBAB,AC,BB.BC,DC 

WT644 - 35AB,AC.BB,BC 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



p: TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

7- .L.."" ") ~·:mtr.'4 ........... ... ..................................... 2-3 MACHINE BED FRAME ................................ .... .... .... 2-3 
tJ 1' -WHM (1)-(2) .............................................. ..... 4-7 COVER (I )-(2) ........................................................ · 4-7 

rflh:t~f.'4··········· ··· · .... .. ............................................ s-9 CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM .......................... 8-9 

J:~lh:ft!f'M···········"'"''' '' '''''""""""""""'''""""""'' 10-11 ARM SHAFT MECHANISM ................................... . 10-11 
tl·:fiti. i-l· ~:fl!fM· .................................................... 12-13 NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM ......... 12-13 

)1;-1~- :ft!ti\J""""""""""""""""""""""""""""' 14-15 LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM .... · · · .. · · .................... 14-15 

~ IJ :~&t.'4 (1)-(3)""""""""""""""""""""""'"""' 16-21 FEED MECHANISM (1)-(3) .. .................................. 16-21 
J:~ IJ :tlf'M (1)-(3) ................................................ 22-27 TOP FEED MECHANISM (1}-(3) ............................. 22-27 
:jlfl.x. :mtt.\J""' ......................................................... 28-29 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ................................ 28-29 
ftfli IJ :J!i IJ :ft!t4'4 ....................................................... 30-31 SPREADER MECHANISM ....................................... 30-31 

*BIM-T l~.IHi\1 .......................................................... 32-33 THREAD TENSION MECHANISM .......................... 32-33 
it*· ft(li 1J *tllfM ................................................. 34-35 NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING .......... · 34-35 
-r * ~ IJ :t~m .... ................................................... 36-37 LOOPER THREAD HANDING ................................. 36-37 

~ii:IJ:tlt\J (1)-(3)·"""'"''''""""""""'"''""""'""""" 38-43 LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)-(3) ........................ 38-43 
HR ~~ ........................... ... ................................. 44-45 HR DEVICE .......................................................... 44-45 

:JI.!H'i'llff/litg .......................................................... 46-47 INSTALLATION PARTS ......................................... 46-47 

*'Sl.i? ································································· 48-49 THREAD STAND····················· ·· ···················· ·· ···· ·· 48-49 
Wffi$g (I)( -01) ................................................. 50-51 SPECIFIC PARTS (1)( -01) ...................................... 50-51 
:W:ffi$g(2)(-03) ........................ , ........................ 52-53 SPECIFIC PARTS (2)( -03) ...................................... 52-53 
:W:ffi$£ (3)( -08) ................................................. 54-55 SPECIFIC PARTS (3}( -08) ...................................... 54-55 

Wffiffll£ (4)( -35A) .. .... ......................................... 56-57 SPECIFIC PARTS (4)( -35A) .................................. 56-57 
:W:ffi$g(5)(-35B) .................... : .......................... 58-59 SPECIFIC PARTS (5)( -35B) .................................... 58-59 
FT ~f([( -35A,35B) ................................................ 60-61 FT DEVICE( -35A,35B) ........................................... 60-61 

HG ~~ (1)HG001·003( -35A) ..................................... 62-63 HG DEVICE(I)HG00lo(J()3( -35A) ......................... ..... ... 62-63 
HG ~f([ (2) HG001•003( -35A) ..................................... 64-65 HG DEVICE(2}HG001o(J()3( -35A) ................................. 64-65 

HG ~ii:l (3) HGlOl ( -35A) ........................................... 66-67 HG DEVICE(3)HG101 ( -35A) ...................................... 66-67 
HG '$iii:l (4) HGlOl( -35A) ........................................... 68-69 HG DEVICE(4}HG101 ( -35A) ...................................... 68-69 
HG ~f([ (5) HG300( -35A) ........................................... 70-71 HG DEVICE(5}HG300( -3SA) ...................................... 70-71 
HG '$iii:l (6) HG303( -35A) ........................................... 72-73 HG DEVICE(6)HG303( -35A) ...................................... 72-73 
HG ~lii (7)HG300·303( -35A) ..................................... 74-75 HG DEVICE(7)HG300•303 ( -35A) .......................... · .. · .. · 74-75 

:tfj~.IBo-7-~f([ ( -35AJ .......................................... 76-77 FABRIC TENS lONER DEVICE ( -3SA ) ............ .. ...... 76-77 
tJ]Jiij~ib~f(i (-35A,358) ....................................... 78-79 WASTE FABRIC SUCTION MECHANISM ( -3SA,35B) .......... 78-79 
mlm~lii (-35A.35BJ [~~ua:;tgJ ........................ so-81 DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE ( -3SA,3SB ) [OPTION] · · · · · · · · · · 80-81 

0 If' - Y I ~ - '') ~ "" • •"""" "" • "• "• '• •" • • • •"" '• • • •" "• • • • 82-89 
If- y /{- '') lf-~IH:ftJIVI:~ ..................................... 90-101 

GAUGE PARTS LIST···--··· ...................................... 82-89 

GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART .. •····· .. • .... ·90-1 01 
$g:(f):~4 /7•;; 7 ~ ........................................ 102- PART NUMBER INDEX························--··· ............ 102-

- 1-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 - h. r< ·:; F mttl MACHINE BED FRAME 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~£1ff~ :g ~ NAME QT. 

* 01 250345 - 9S 7 - J..,.,~.;J ~· MACHINE FRAME 01 
* 02 250345A9S 7 - .J..,. ~ •;J F MACHINE FRAME 01 
*03 250368 - 9S 7 - J..,.,~.;J F MACHINE FRAME 01 
*04 250368A9S 7 - J..,.,~.;J t MACHINE FRAME 01 

05 210003 ti PLUG 01 

06 206527 ti PLUG 01 
07 250158 - 91 jJ I~ - COVER 01 
08 250020 jJ ,~ - COVER 01 
09 250157 7-:T-:..--:/ SPONGE 01 
10 007017A 3f-*://4X5 SCREW 02 

11 250117 J:E. t• :,..- BED PIN 04 
12 250233 Jf~ :&\ ~ TYPE PLATE 01 
13 210679 1.1:: t• :,..- PIN 02 
14 206590 * 1 Jll,.. - :/ OIL SIGHT GAUGE 01 
15 210003 ti PLUG 01 

16 250148 7 -{ Jll ~ - FILTER 01 
17 240001 !l::;~ flfl RING 01 
18 255108 .:;- - ,{ - t• :,..- PIN 01 
19 207358 7.:r.JIII- OIL FELT 01 
20 205088 ti PLUG 01 

21 004522 !I::-*://M6X6 SCREW 01 
22 240045 ti PLUG 01 
23 004539 !I::-*://M5X6 SCREW 02 
24 240226 ti PLUG 01 
25 209084 I PLUG 01 

*26 202526 uctt~ NAME PLATE 01 
* 27 230047A •:~=~ SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 01 

28 210679 1.1:: t• :,..- PIN 02 
29 007018A !I::-*://M4X6 SCREW 01 
30 303448 ~it WASHER 01 

31 210586 * 1 Jll ~ - Jll 0 IL SEAL 01 
32 240227 ti PLUG 03 

0 *33 250360 it~ NAME PLATE 01 
34 240228 ti PLUG 01 
35 004541 !I::-*://M6X8 SCREW 01 

36 240127 {$"'<-7 MARK 01 
37 240110 ti PLUG 01 

•lSE=lti~:f-"iiJ •• =Not for sale basically 
• xxxxxx li?'- :;,~- ·:rc:-t. • XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans . 

82-89 J'!O)Jf- :;,~- ':J~"t.'iiU! t.;'(· < f.!~ L '• 
-3-

Please confinn the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t.J /{ -~tl [1) COVER (1) 

REF . PART NO. 
NO. ~£iff~ ~ :JfJ\ NAME QT. 

* 01 250149 - UD 7 - .b. tJ ,/~ - ( J:.) ARM COVER (TOP) 01 
02 240226 ~ PLUG 01 
03 179107 - 05 * 1 Jll ~ OIL SIGHT WINDOW 01 
04 250019 0 I} :Y 7• 0 RING 01 
05 007021A 3V-*:/ SCREW 07 

*06 250351 - UD 7 - .b. tJ I~ - ( :li: ) ARM COVER (LEFT) 01 
07 250352 0 I} :Y 7• 0 RING 01 
08 007020A 3f!-*:/ SCREW 03 
09 007082 3f!-*://M4X8 SCREW 01 
10 240310 ~ PLUG 01 

11 250354 7 1 tl- t EYE GUARD 01 
12 202875 ~~ WASHER 02 
13 007062 3f!-*://M3X6 SCREW 02 
14 250353 7. 7 7" ·:; 1- BRACKET 01 
15 303448 ~~ WASHER 01 

0 16 210307 7Bl~~~ WASHER 02 
17 007066 J3tN * :/ /M4 SCREW 01 
18 250021 it. tJ I~ - NEEDLE BAR COVER 01 
19 007019A 3V-*:/ SCREW 02 
20 250023 * *J I} tJ /~- THREAD TAKEUP COVER 01 

21 303335 ~~ WASHER 01 
22 007052 3f!-*:/ SCREW 01 
23 250234-UD r * :® tJ ~~- COVER/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 01 
24 007019A 3f!-*:/ SCREW 01 
25 250156-UB 7" - I} - tJ I~ - PULLEY COVER 01 

26 007075 3f!-*:/ SCREW 02 
27 250159 }j\~pq AIR GUIDE 01 
28 007022A 3f!-*:/ SCREW 02 
29 250181 .J:. 4=- -i! :Y t::• :Y ECCENTRIC PIN 01 
30 004543 !I:.*://M4X4 SCREW 01 

31 210025 iilb!l:.f. CUSHION 02 
32 007022A 3V-*:/ SCREW 02 

0 

·~=JJ&:YC;r-PJ ell! =Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX li"f- :;,~- ':li!'t. e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

82-89 JiO)Jf- :/1~- ':l~i!6i1Ul t.. 'C ( t.:~ L '• Please confirm the correct part by the gauge pans lists on pages 82-89. 
-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/0 

0 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:n ~~ -mu~ (2J COVER (2) 

REF. PAR T NO . 
NO . fm.R.:ffl:-9- ~ ft- NAME QT . 

01 250160 J:ji TOP COVER 01 
02 250161 jf A 7' ·:; I- GASKET 01 
03 007082 3f-:?- Y/M4X8 SCREW 08 
04 250180 ~ '"' * FLAT SPRING 01 
05 007082 3f-:?- Y/M4X8 SCREW 01 

06 250162 - SD :sv- jJ ' "' - BED COVER 01 
01 007020A 3f!.;?- y SCREW 02 
08 004524 A 1lJ 1\ ;if Jll 1- / M 4 X 1 0 BOLT 01 
09 250168 jf~7. 77' ·:; 1- BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE 01 
10 210025 t1iih!I:.:J. CUSHION 01 

11 007020A 3f!.;?-y SCREW 02 
12 250176 ~J'{ * FLAT SPRING 01 
13 007017A 3f-:?- Y/4X5 SCREW 02 
14 250280-SD :IJYi jJ ' "' - SIDE COVER 01 
15 007024A 3f-:?- Y/M4X 1 8 SCREW 04 

0 
16 250200-SD :1: Ofl ) / :ti n ' "' - COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY 01 
17 250170-SD :1: ( *.ll ) / • jJ ' "' - COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY 01 

* 18 250171 • /:ti jJ '"'- COVER PLATE 01 
* 19 250172 t /' y HINGE 01 
* 20 250173 :sv- fr ~:· /' PIN 01 

21 250174 jf A 7' ·:; 1- GASKET 01 
22 007082 3f-:?-Y/M4X8 SCREW 02 
23 250175 7oA7v-l- CLOTH PLATE 01 
24 007018A !I:.:?- Y/M4X6 SCREW 02 
25 250181 .r. :f -1! /' t" /' ECCENTRIC PIN 01 

26 004537 !I:.:?-Y/M4X5 SCREW 01 
27 240228 ti PLUG 01 
28 250183 jJ '"' - (HRnl!~7') COVER 01 
29 250348 ~:I: UNDER COVER 01 
30 250349 jJ. A 7' ·:; 1- GASKET 01 

31 007238 1.1:.:?-Y SCREW 05 

0 

•liE=~~::f-iiJ e!IE =Not for sale basically 
• xxxxxx ltlf- YI~-·:J<:'t. e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans . 

82-891{0JJf- :;,~-·:;~<:!.riWV'C < t.:<H '• Please con finn the correct part by the gauge pans lists on pages 82-89. 
-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ 
/ 

-8-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-r•m~'~ CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. $gt!f~ ~ ffJ; NAME QT. 

01 250551 rtm CRANKSHAFT 01 
02 007036 .lJ!-*Y/M4X6 SCREW 01 
03 250563 - 91 :7 7 :.--:7 $til <*ll) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 01 
04 250554 - 92 :77:.-':7 *11 CRANKSHAFT 01 
05 250554 :7 7 :.-- :7 $dJ * l* CRANKSHAFT 01 

06 007128 .tl:.-*Y/M6X4 SCREW 02 
07 250555 - 91 :7 7 :.-- :7 fill ( *ll ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 01 
08 210091 0 •:J 1-" CONNECTION 01 
09 005376 .lJ!-* Y/C4 x 12.5 SCREW 04 
10 252056 - 92 :77:.-':7 CRANK 01 

11 004534 1\ 1iJ 1\. ;f,' Jll 1- / M 6 X 14 BOLT 01 
12 250557 - 91 tdl 51! ( 7 ':J ~ .:1 ) BUSHING 01 

* 13 250544 ry * - .b. WORM 01 
14 240230 ;f- - Jv ~ 7 1) :,.- :7" BALL BEARING 01 
15 004547 .tl:.-*Y/M6X5 SCREW 02 

16 250529A91 $til 51! ( 7 •:J ~ .:1 ) BUSHING 01 
17 004547 .tl:.-*Y/M6X5 SCREW 02 
18 250545-91 ¥~- <r > GEAR (LOWER) 01 
19 004547 .tl:.-*Y/M6X5 SCREW 04 
20 250530-91 ~ 51! ( 7" •:J ~ .:1 ) BUSHING 01 

21 004555 .tl:.-*Y/M6X8 SCREW 01 
22 004547 .tl:.-*Y/M6X5 SCREW 01 
23 250514 J1:.;t~ SET PLATE 01 
24 007082 .lJ!-*Y/M4X8 SCREW 02 
25 250556 7 7 :.-- FAN 01 

26 250561 7'- 1) - MACHINE PULLEY 01 
27 004556 .tl:.-*Y/M6X10 SCREW 01 
28 004541 .tl:.-*Y/M6X8 SCREW 01 
29 240126 m~ WASHER 01 
30 004500 .lJ!-*Y/M5X10 SCREW 01 

31 206050C ~1 ~ :.--:7·~Jvl- TIMING BELT 01 

0 

•li!=II&;'C::f-PJ eliE =Not for sale basu:ally 
e xxxxxx lt'f- y1{- '/'t!T. • XXXXXX IS one Of the gauge parts. 

82-89j'{Q)'f- yJ{-':J~'t!i'(jU,ll.;t' < t.:~ ~ '• 
-9-

Please confmn the correct pan by the gauge pans hsts on pages 82- 89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. =8B £ iff ~ 

01 
*02 

03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 

*09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

* 15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 

250526C91 
250516C92 
007028 
004592 
007152 

007153 
007268 
250568 - 91 
250567 
253500 - 92 

253500 
007015A 
007021A 
253501A92 
253501A 

004534 
250524 
004514 
250569 
250529-91 

240091 
004547 
250547A 
004547 
250528-91 

240091A 
004555 
004547 
250566-UD 
004541 

0 33 

004556 
004501 
204585 

••=JJ&;'f:f-iiJ e XXXXXX It?'- :,/1~- ':J<!'t. 

-{; - y 3 ;/ (lll) 
.f:- - Y:~;/ 

:iJ!.'*- ://M5 X 10 
.Il:-* ://M6 X 12 
.Il:-*://M6X4 

.Il:-*://M6X6 

.Il:-* ://M8 X 10 
7 7 ;/ 7tdl (ijl) 
77:..-7tm 
O·:~r(lft) 

o ·:~ r 
3J!. * :/ /M3.5 X 14 
:iJ!.-*:/ 
77::..-7 (~JI.) 
7 7 ;/ 7 

1\flJ/\:;t-'JI/ I-/M6 X 14 
I'{ 7 ;/ A '] .:r. 1 "' 
.Il:-*://M5X5 
fill 
"" 5t ( 7. •;J y .2. ) 

*' - )1/ ""' 7 1) ;/ 7. 
.Il:-*://M6X5 
¥1"- (J:) 
.Il:-*://M6X5 
fib 5t ( 7. •;J y .2. ) 

*' - Jl/ ""' 7 1) ;/ 7. 
.Il:-*://M6X8 
.Il:-*://M6X5 
":..-r;J;1-Jv 
.Il:-*://M6X8 

.Il:-* ://M6 X 10 
3J!. * :/ /M5 X 14 
~~ 

82-89JiO)"f- :.~~~-':J~<:BriW Vt< t.:~~ '• 
-11-

NAME 

MOTION ASSEMBLY 
MOTION 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
CRANKSHAFT 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 

CONNECTION 
SCREW 
SCREW 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 

BOLT 
BALANCE WEIGHT 
SCREW 
SHAFT 
BUSHING 

BALL BEARING 
SCREW 
GEAR (UPPER) 
SCREW 
BUSHING 

BALL BEARING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
HANDWHEEL 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 

•• =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM 

QT. 

01 
01 
02 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
02 
02 
01 
01 

01 
01 
02 
01 
01 

01 
02 
01 
04 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 

Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



it~ I it~ti~M NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $g1ft-l¥f ~ f1F NAME QT. 

01 251014 - 91 itW NEEDLE BAR 01 
02 206061 it-~.:f NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 01 
03 005325 ~*Y/C5x 1 0 SCREW 01 
04 251016 ') ;.; 'J LINK 01 
05 251010A .X. .:f ~ ;.; t:• ;.; ECCENTRIC PIN 01 

06 240098 =- - t:' Jll .-..;: 7 1) ;.; 'J. NEEDLE BEARING 01 
07 205097 ~il WASHER 01 
08 007041 Jffi*Y/M3X6 SCREW 01 
09 206063 PI 'fiJ GUIDE BLOCK 01 
10 251017 ~p;j GUIDE 01 

11 007020A ~*y SCREW 01 
12 007021A ~*y SCREW 01 
13 251018 7 '';) 7- LATCH 01 
14 007021A ~*y SCREW 01 
15 179040-05 ,A;f,;.ty SPONGE 01 

0 
16 206524 Jt,cii OIL WICK RETAINER 01 
17 212186 ~?Wm OIL WICK 01 
18 xxxxxx itii' NEEDLE HOLDER 01 
19 xxxxxx it NEEDLE 03 
20 004554 .lt*Y/M3x3 SCREW 03 

21 251008 it*~P'l NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 01 
22 007031 ~ * Y /M2.5 X 6 SCREW 01 
23 xxxxxx jfffj NEEDLE PLATE 01 
24 005511-HC Jffi * Y /C4 X 6.5 SCREW 02 
25 251510-92 .x..:f~;.; ECCENTRIC 01 

* 26 251510 .X. .:f ~ ;.; * f* ECCENTRIC 01 
27 004543 .lt*Y/M4X4 SCREW 02 
28 251511 1/ '"' - LEVER 01 
29 007086 ~*Y/M4X7 SCREW 01 
30 251512 it~# Ufd NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 01 

31 xxxxxx tt~ U~) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 01 
32 004543 .lt*Y/M4X4 SCREW 01 

0 33 251513-92 1/ '"' - LEVER 01 
* 34 251513 1/ '"' - *I* LEVER 01 

35 007013 ~ lj\ * y / M 3 . 5 X 8 SCREW 01 

36 251514 it~"EI' <oo) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 01 
37 XX XXX X itS¥: <oo) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 01 
38 004543 .lt*Y/M4X4 SCREW 01 

eliE =Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. 
-13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® WT664•644-0BD €~( ~fMtfl 
All subclasses except the WT664•644-0BD 

0 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



111- r\ -mUl4 LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~:ffl:~ ~ f1F NAME QT . 

01 252036 - 92 .x.:f.-tz/ ECCENTRIC 01 
* 02 252036 .X. :f. -tz / * {* ECCENTRIC 01 

03 004547 lt-*Y/M6X5 SCREW 01 
04 206172 =- - r Jv ~ 7 •J :...- ~· NEEDLE BEARING 01 
05 252035 o ·:; r ROD 01 

06 252037 - 91 Ji i't t• / ( *.II ) PIN ASSEMBLY 01 
07 004805 :R 1fJ 7- ·:; 1- / M 5 NUT 01 
08 240062 m~ WASHER 01 
09 252039 )[I - J{ - fib ~ f1'J GUIDE/LOOPER SHAFT 01 
10 201074A ~v.ltJC GUIDE 01 

11 202286 '"' *m~ SPRING WASHER 01 
12 005546 Sf.-*Y/C5x 10 SCREW 01 
13 252044 ttJ SHAFT 01 
14 240232 m~ WASHER 01 
15 004524 :R 1lJ 1\ ;¥ Jll 1- / M 4 X 1 0 BOLT 01 

16 201252 '"' *m~ SPRING WASHER 01 
17 240231 m~ WASHER 01 
18 252046-92 v '"'- LEVER 01 

* 19 252046 v '"' - *I* LEVER 01 
20 004534 :R 1fJ 1\ ;¥ Jll 1- / M 6 X 14 BOLT 01 

21 252040-92 :t-Jv~·- HOLDER 01 
* 22 252040 * )[I~· - * {* HOLDER 01 

23 007021 Sf.-*Y/M4X 1 2 SCREW 01 
24 252041 m~ WASHER 01 
25 252042 7-.71~·- SLIDER 01 

26 252043 t• / PIN 01 
27 004543 lt-*Y/M4X4 SCREW 01 
28 252045-92 * )[I ~· - HOLDER 01 

*29 252045 * )[I~·-* I* HOLDER 01 
30 007021 Sf.-*Y/M4X 1 2 SCREW 01 

31 252041 m~ WASHER 01 
32 252047 m~ WASHER 02 

0 33 252052 7. •:J ~ .::>. BUSHING 01 
34 004522 lt-*Y/M6X6 SCREW 01 
35 252049-91 7. •:J ~ .::>. ( *.II ) BUSHING 01 

* 36 252050 7'·:;~.::>.*{* BUSHING 01 
* 37 252051 ifiJ t1J IJ 0 IL SEAL 01 

38 231011 Q 1) / If 0 RING 01 
39 004522 lt-*Y/M6X6 SCREW 01 
40 252048 "" SHAFT 01 

41 252053-92 )[I - /{ - tt LOOPER HOLDER 01 
*42 252053 )[I - J{ - tt * {* LOOPER HOLDER 01 

43 007145 Sf.-* Y /M3.5 X 9.5 SCREW 01 
44 252055 m~ WASHER 01 
45 XXX XXX )[I - J{ - LOOPER 01 

46 007129 1t-*Y/M4X5 SCREW 01 

e!Stclfi:>'f:f-iiJ 
• xxxxxx 1-:7'- ~ ,~- ':J -r:-t. 

82-89 :riOJ7'- ~,~- ·:;~-r:mm [; -r < t:.~ ~ '• 
ell! =Not for sale basically 
e XX XX XX is one of the gauge parts. 

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. 
-15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~mu• (1) FEED MECHANISM ( 1) 

REF . PART NO. 
NO . ~5&:tlt-it ~ ~ NAME QT . 

01 252607 - 92 z.:f.-tz:Y ECCENTRIC 01 
*02 252607 z.:f.-tz:Y*f* ECCENTRIC 01 

03 004539 J.l::.t-Y/M5X6 SCREW 02 
04 204084 =- - ,....,11.--.::71) :Y-7. NEEDLE BEARING 01 
05 240236 =- - ,....,v.--.::7 1) :y-7· NEEDLE BEARING 01 

06 240234 J.I:;C . RING 01 
07 240237 J.I:;C "' RING 01 
08 252608 0 •:J ,.... ROD 01 
09 252609 - 92 -J?:Y-7 CRANK 01 

* 10 252609 -J?:Y-7*{* CRANK 01 

11 004531 ::;\ 1fJ 1\. ;Y- Jll I- / M 5 X 1 2 BOLT 01 
12 240055 '*~ WASHER 01 
13 007041 .Dll:.t-Y/M3X6 SCREW 01 
14 252612 0 •:J ,.... ROD 01 
15 252614 1) / -7 LINK 01 

0 16 252615 1) / -7 LINK 01 
17 004537 J.l::.t-Y/M4X5 SCREW 02 
18 252613 Sf!. fj t:• / PIN 02 
19 202176 *~ rmm OIL WICK 02 
20 207358 7 .X. Jll ,.. OIL FELT 06 

21 252616 Sf!. 11' t:• :y PIN 01 
22 202176 *~rmm OIL WICK 01 
23 207925 7 .X. Jll ,.. FELT 04 
24 252617 -J?:Y-7 CRANK 01 
25 007142 J.l::.t-Y/M6X6 SCREW 02 

26 252618-91 1) / -7 LINK 01 
*27 252619 1) / -7 * f* LINK 01 

28 004547 J.l::.t-Y/M6X5 SCREW 02 
29 252622 ~1*1 GUIDE 01 
30 004539 J.l::.t-Y/M5X6 SCREW 01 

31 252620 ~~ ~ 1) r~ ;.t- SPRING 01 
32 007131 J3t:.t-Y/M5 SCREW 01 

0 33 252621 fdl SHAFT 01 
34 240017 0 1) / -7. 0 RING 01 
35 252623 v ,1-{ - LEVER 01 

36 007034 Sf!.*Y/M5x 1 0 SCREW 01 
37 252624-VB EJ{i~ INDICATION PLATE 01 
38 007044 .Dll:.t-Y/M4X 10 SCREW 02 
39 252625 i.P.JM'i:.t-Y SCREW 01 
40 201629 J.I:;Cflfl RING 01 

41 252626 71-T- LINER 01 
42 200983 J.I:;C fll RING 01 
43 240251 0 1) / -7. 0 RING 01 
44 004550 J.l::.t-Y/M4Xl0 SCREW 01 
45 004537 J.l::.t-Y/M4X5 SCREW 01 

46 252660 :tL -r •:J ,.. NUT 01 
47 252671 :/ - Jll SEAL 01 

elSE = IIIHc:f-iiJ eliE =Not for sale basically 
e xxxxxx It?"- :h~- ·:~;:-;. 

82-89 JiOJ?"- i/1~- ':Jilti!§fiW [; 't' < t.!~ ~ '• 
e XXX XXX is one of the gauge parts. 

Please con finn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. 
-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 
I 

~ 
I 
I 

-18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~mu~ (2J FEED MECHANISM (2) 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. $661ft~ ~ f,]\ NAME QT. 

01 252610 77:.t7fdl CRANKSHAFT 01 
02 202175 *~ 7m m OIL WICK 01 
03 240148 :ti PLUG 01 
04 240097 :ti PLUG 01 
05 179320- 05 7 .x. Jv 1- OIL FELT 01 

06 207358 7 .x. Jv 1- OIL FELT 03 
07 206748 7 .x. Jv 1- FELT 01 
08 240235 - 92 tJ 7 - COLLAR 02 
09 004547 !I:.-*://M6X5 SCREW 02 
10 204052A ::t1Jvy-Jv OIL SEAL 01 

11 252633 - 91 77:.t7*BJ CRANKSHAFT 01 
12 202177 *~ 7m m OIL WICK 01 
13 206748 7 .x. Jv 1- FELT 04 
14 240241 ::t 1 Jv Y - Jv OIL SEAL 01 
15 240239 tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 

0 
16 007128 !I:.-*://M6X4 SCREW 02 
17 252675 1lJ ~fi.J BLOCK 01 
18 252631 1lJ ~fi.J BLOCK 01 
19 207925 7 .x. Jv 1- FELT 02 
20 207925 7 .x. Jv 1- FELT 05 

21 202176 *~nnm OIL WICK 01 
22 004514 !I:.-*://M5X5 SCREW 01 
23 252659-91 ~·J~ 011) FEED BAR ASSEMBLY 01 

*24 252627 ~~ ') ~ MAIN FEED BAR 01 
* 25 252638 ~Ill~')~ DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 01 

26 240240 7 .x. Jv 1- FELT 01 
27 207925 7 .x. Jv I- FELT 05 
28 252639 ~ pq / ~ Ill ~ ') t; GUIDE/DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 01 
29 007143 SJZ-* :/ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 02 
30 252628 ~pq (ti) GUIDE (RIGHT) 01 

31 004522 !I:.-*://M6X6 SCREW 01 
32 252629 ~pq (ti:) GUIDE (LEFT) 01 

0 
33 007130 SJZ 1]\ * :/ / M 4 X 7 SCREW 02 
34 252636 ') / 7 LINK 01 
35 202175 *~7mm OIL WICK 01 

36 210766 1.1:. 1::. / PIN 02 
37 252637 7' '':/ y .::>. BUSHING 01 
38 240039 '*~ WASHER 01 
39 007056 A1lJ * ://M5 X 1 3 SCREW 01 
40 252632 1lJ tfi.J BLOCK 01 

41 210238 .::.- rJv~7 •J ;.;7· NEEDLE BEARING 01 
42 XX XXX X ~ ~ ') til MAIN FEED DOG 01 
43 007019 SJZ-*://M4X8 SCREW 01 
44 xxxxxx ~Ill~ ') til DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 01 
45 007019 SJZ-*://M4X8 SCREW 01 

46 252630-C SJZ 1=f 1::· :.t PIN 01 
*47 252635 77/71::"/ CRANK PIN 01 
* 48 252640 77/71::"/ CRANK PIN 01 

49 007041 .DD.-*://M3X6 SCREW 02 
*50 252634 7 7/ 7fill*l* CRANKSHAFT 01 

•li<=~3'C::f-PJ e XXXXXX li7'- y1~- '':I<:T. 
82-89Jl{OJ7'- y1~- ·;t~<:li(iWl..:t < t.::~ ~ '• 

•• =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX ts one of the gauge parts. 
Please conrinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. 

-19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

_j 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ mtfl (3) FEED MECHANISM (3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO . tmJiJ•~ ~ f1J\ NAME QT. 

01 252641 1fJ ~!ij BLOCK 01 
02 252642 ~p;j GUIDE 01 
03 252643 ~P'I.W FEED BAR PIN 01 
04 252665 til SHAFT 01 
05 201629 .tt;~• RING 01 

06 004540 .lt-*~/M5x8 SCREW 01 
07 252644 v /'{ - LEVER 01 
08 252646 till SHAFT 01 
09 240129 Ql)/7. 0 RING 01 
10 004540 lt-*~/M5x8 SCREW 01 

11 202522 .tt;~• RING 01 
12 252645 * ~ 1) /'{ * SPRING 01 
13 232508 jJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
14 001998-2 SJ!.-*~/C4X6 SCREW 01 
15 252648-91 v /'{- • LEVER 01 

0 
16 206942 ;t1Jv~-Jv OIL SEAL 01 
17 252651-92 7 7 / 7 CRANK 01 

* 18 252651 77/7*1* CRANK 01 
19 007029 SJ!.-*~/M5X12 SCREW 01 
20 007132 t::•/.ft-*~/M4 SCREW 01 

21 252652-92 v /'{ - LEVER 01 
* 22 252652 v /'{- * !* LEVER 01 

23 004531 1\ 1fJ 1\. ;t-· Jv I- / M 5 X 12 BOLT 01 
24 252653-91 v /'{ - fill LEVER 01 
25 240235-92 jJ 7 - COLLAR 01 

26 004547 .lt-*~/M6X5 SCREW 01 
27 252657 til *HI I/'{-* SPRING 01 
28 252656 §§~ SCALE PLATE 01 
29 240124 .AA:--f}-- SPACER 02 
30 007022A SJ!.*~ SCREW 02 

31 252658 .A 1- ':1 /~ - STOPPER 02 
32 303448 m~ WASHER 02 

0 
33 007018A .lt-*~/M4X6 SCREW 02 
34 252069 -t ':1 1- NUT 01 
35 211301 .llll /'{ * SPRING 01 

36 007059 13t.ft* ~/4.5 SCREW 01 
37 240063 ;t 1 Jv ~ - Jv OIL SEAL 01 

•*=l!&~:f-iij ell! =Nol for sale basically 
e xxxxxx l;t7'- './1~- ·:~-c:-;. e XXX XXX is one of lhe gauge pans. 

82-89J"i0)7'- './1~-·J~<:fiTBW 1.--r < t.!<H'. Please con finn lhe correc1 part by lhe gauge pans lisls on pages 82-89. 
-21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

REF. PART NO. 
N 0. ffll litJ 11} -5 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

258540-92 
004538 
204084-2 
258541 
254504 

240062 
004805 
258519-92 
004534 
240239 

11 007128 
12 2 58 52 0 
13 2 58 52 2 
14 2 0 21 7 5 
15 21 0 7 6 6 

16 2 0 4 0 9 1 
17 200983 
18 2 58 52 1 
19 2 0 21 7 4 
20 207925 

21 0 0 4 53 7 
22 258547 
23 202176 
24 207925 
25 004537 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 

* 33 * 34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

258524 
202175 
210766 
179160-05 
240039 

007056 
258525-91 
258526-91 
179129-05 
179130-05 

271510F 
004515 
271511 
007039 
007033 

41 2 58 53 5 
42 X X X X X X 
43 004524 
44 258552 
45 0 0 7 0 1 9 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

258523 
202175 
210766 
179160-05 
240039 

51 0 0 7 0 56 
52 2 58 52 9 
53 2 58 55 0 
54 258531 
55 2 58 55 3 

56 2 58 53 0 

·~=~:1C:fliJ 
• xxxxxx li 7'- :; ,~- ") -r:-t 0 

.:L.:\'--1?/ 

.lt.::t-~/M4x6 
~ - F Jv A( 7 1J :..- 7' 
0 •y t:' 
1:" :..-N.::t- ~/M5 

~1il: 
'Af!J 7- ·y 1- /M5 
7 7 / 7 
'A f1l 1\ ;t; Jv t- / M 6 x 1 4 
-n 7 -

.lt.::t-~/M6x4 
77/7tdl 
1) / 7 
r.hm m 
.tt 1:" / 

~~ 
.lt;lfa 
¥rrl:":..-
~imm 
7 :L Jv 1-

.lt;:t-~/M4X5 
¥ fr 1:" :..-
~;mm 
7 :L Jv t­
.tt.::t-~/M4x5 

1) / 7 
~;mm 
.ttl:"/ 
7 •y ~ ~ 
~1il: 

'AflJ.::t- ~/M5 X 13 
J: ;! t) T:i' tdJ ( fJl ) 
J:j!t)'f:i'fdl 
~p;j 
7 :L Jv t-

J:ilitJ±T:i' 
'A flJ 1\ ;t; Jv t- / M 6 x 1 4 
-n /< -
llll.::t- ~/M2.5 X 6 
¥ lj\ ;:t- ~ / M 2 . 5 X 8 

;t -1 Jv ~ - Jv 
J:j!t)jj 
'A tlJ 1\ ;f- Jv 1- / M 4 X 1 0 
J: j! IJ 'f:i' ~ p;j 
¥.::t-~/M4x8 

1) / 7 
~;mm 
.tt 1:" / 
7 •y ~ ~ 
~~ 

'Atlf.::t- ~/M5 X 13 
77Jr·y I-
A 1- •y J{ -

EE tm /< .::t-
~ Ji7i j- •y 1-

~ilil.::t-~ 

TOP FEED MECHANISM ( 1) 

NAME 

ECCENTRIC 
SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING 
CONNECTION 
SCREW 

WASHER 
NUT 
CRANK 
BOLT 
COLLAR 

SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 
Ll NK 
OIL WICK 
PI N 

WASHER 
RING 
PIN 
OIL WICK 
FELT 

SCREW 
PIN 
OIL WICK 
FELT 
SCREW 

LINK 
OIL WICK 
PIN 
BUSHING 
WASHER 

SCREW 
SHAFT ASSEMBLY/TOP FEED BAR 
SHAFT/TOP FEED BAR 
GUIDE 
OIL FELT 

BASE/TOP FEED 
BOLT 
COVER 
SCREW 
SCREW 

OIL SEAL 
TOP FEED DOG 
BOLT 
GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR 
SCREW 

LINK 
OIL WICK 
PIN 
BUSHING 
WASHER 

SCREW 
BRACKET 
STOPPER 
SPRING 
NUT 

SCREW 

•• =Not for sale bastcally 
• XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

Please confmn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. 

QT • 

0 1 
02 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
01 
0 1 

02 
0 1 
01 
0 1 
02 

01 
02 
0 1 
01 
02 

0 1 
0 1 
01 
04 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
02 
0 1 
01 

0 1 
0 1 
01 
0 1 
01 

0 1 
02 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
01 
0 1 
02 

0 1 
01 
02 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
01 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 

82-89Ji0)7'- :;,~- ·.:~~<:iliiW L. --c < t.!~ ~ '• 
-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:.~ ~ tltJi (2] TOP FEED MECHANISM (2] 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. i}Bg:(i-Ej ~ ftJ\ NAME QT . 

01 258500-92 .:t..:f-lz/ ECCENTRIC 01 
02 004555 J.I:.-*~/M6X8 SCREW 02 
03 004547 J.I:.-*~/M6X5 SCREW 02 
04 240236-2 .::.- rJv~7 1J :..-·!/ NEEDLE BEARING 01 
05 256501 o ., r CONNECTION 01 

06 256502 n 7 - COLLAR 01 
07 004547 J.I:.-*~/M6X5 SCREW 02 
08 258534-92 7 7 / 7 CRANK 01 
09 004533 A 1fJ /i:: ;if 111 1- BOLT 01 
10 254504 t• :..-M-* ~/M5 SCREW 01 

11 240062 ~~ WASHER 01 
12 004805 A 1fJ -t "J 1- /M5 NUT 01 
13 208235 ~~ WASHER 01 
14 258502 fill SHAFT 01 
15 202176 *~7tH m OIL WICK 01 

16 207358 7 .X. Jll "' OIL FELT 04 
17 202577 J.I:.JC fii RING 01 
18 240110 ~ PLUG 01 
19 208235 ~~ WASHER 01 
20 276504A91 7 7 / 7 ( *11 ) CRANK ASSEMBLY 01 

* 21 276505 77/7*f* CRANK 01 
22 004533 A1i'J ~ ;t-· 111 1- BOLT 01 

* 23 276506A 1fJ 'fi) BLOCK 01 
24 276509 1) / 7 LINK 01 
25 276513-92 vI'{ - LEVER 01 

26 004535 J.I:.-*~/M3X4 SCREW 01 
27 276508 1fJ~ BLOCK 01 
28 276507A 3¥ 11" t• / PIN 01 
29 201629 J.I:.JCfti RING 01 
30 004543 J.I:.-*~/M4X4 SCREW 02 

31 276510 t• / PIN 01 
32 276511-92 7 7 / 7 CRANK 01 
33 004533 A 1fJ /i:: ;if 111 1- BOLT 01 
34 004543 J.I:.-*~/M4X4 SCREW 02 
35 240308 7J 7 - COLLAR 02 

0 36 004543 J.I:.-*~/M4X4 SCREW 04 
37 258514-92 vI'{ - LEVER 01 
38 004534 A1i'J /i:: ;t-• Jll "'/M6 X 14 BOLT 01 
39 258508 fill SHAFT 01 
40 202175 ~i!Hm OIL WICK 01 

41 206748 7 .X. Jll "' FELT 04 
42 240110 ~ PLUG 01 
43 258515 I} / 7 LINK 01 
44 258546 '/I~ M t• / PIN 02 
45 202176 *~7tH m OIL WICK 02 

46 207925 7 .X. Jll "' FELT 08 
47 004543 J.I:.-*~/M4X4 SCREW 04 
48 258503-9S 7. 7 'r ., "' 011) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
49 258505 0 I} / 7• 0 RING 01 
50 004523 A 1fJ /i:: ;t-• Jll "' / M 6 X 3 5 BOLT 06 

51 258506-SD JJ I~- COVER 01 
52 258507 0 1) / 7. 0 RING 01 
53 007020A 3¥*~ SCREW 07 
54 209084 I PLUG 01 

•l8E=li&5C:f-iiJ 
• xxxxxx (;tJf- yl~-·:~-r:-;. 

82-89 J{O)Jf- :;,~- ·:~~<:!lfiiUll,. "( < t.: ~ ~ '• 

eliE =Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

Please confmn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. 
-25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,~ 
I 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

J:.i! ~ mu• (3J 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tmg:av*J 

01 258542 
02 004022 
03 252658 
04 303448 
05 007018 

06 258513 
07 240511 
08 200555 
09 272539A 
10 210930 

11 258543 
12 004821 
13 007303 
14 258544 
15 007130 

16 2765148 
17 201022 
18 276515 
19 258509 
20 240296 

21 004521 

.!a! = ll!iB't:f-iiJ 
exxxxxxi~?'-Y,~-·:~-r::-t. 

~ fiJ\ 

lmfti'i~ 
~-*://M6X 10 
A 1- •:J I~ -

m~ 
~-*://M4X6 

vmfti'i• 
E£ *'iiI~ * 
!I:.J~ t:i 
St f1 1::" ::,; 
Jill I~ * 
VI~-

~PJ't·:~ 1- /M4 
Stft-*:/ 
1) ::,; 'J 
~ 1]\ * :; / M 4 X 7 

V I~ - fdJ 
0 I} ::,; 'J. 
7 •:J 7-
;::1 iJm 1) I~ * 
'h 7 -

1.1:. * :/ /M6 X 1 0 

82-89l'{O)?'- YI~-·:J~-r?i'fiM.! L:t· < f.!<H'. 

TOP FEED MECHANISM (3) 

NAME QT. 

ADJUSTING PLATE 01 
SCREW 02 
STOPPER 02 
WASHER 02 
SCREW 02 

ADJUSTING BAR 01 
SPRING 01 
RING 01 
PIN 01 
SPRING WASHER 02 

LEVER 01 
NUT 01 
SCREW 01 
LINK 01 
SCREW 02 

LEVER-SHAFT 01 
0 RING 01 
LATCH 01 
SPRING 01 
COLLAR 01 

SCREW 01 

ell! =Nol for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of lhe gauge parts. 

-27-
Please confirm lhe correcl part by lhe gauge parts lisls on pages 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

_j 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~Ittt~ PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~g~~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 203039 nrrn• ADJUSTING BAR 01 
02 253051 ftjfr'j -t •:J 1- NUT 01 
03 240512 E£ ~ 1"< * SPRING 01 
04 253041 flll.x.:f*nl:f PRESSER BAR CLAMP 01 
05 007021 .SJZ ;f.:/ /M4 X 12 SCREW 01 

06 253040 flll.x.:f* PRESSER BAR 01 
07 253018 iW~"r OIL GUARD 01 
08 253059 7.-f'/jf-jf- f.:' FINGER GUARD 01 
09 240474 mil WASHER 01 
10 007010 .SJZ;.f.:;/M3x6 SCREW 01 

11 XXX XXX flll.x. ( ¥1l) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 01 
12 253043-91 ~ P'l Oll) GUIDE ASSEMBLY 01 
13 007023 .SJZ;.f.:;/M4X 16 SCREW 02 
14 253044 ') '/ 7 LINK 01 
15 204115 !mil WASHER 01 

16 007017 .SJZ;.f.://M4X5 SCREW 01 
17 005386 !tf1;.1. :;/C7 SCREW 01 
18 253048-91 v 1"< - .w LEVER-SHAFT 01 
19 253038 7 7 7" ':J 1- BRACKET 01 
20 007020 .SJZ;.f.:;/M4X 10 SCREW 02 

21 253045 *rf-¥ CONNECTOR 01 
22 007021 .SJZ;.f.://M4X 12 SCREW 02 
23 206225 jJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
24 005084 i":flJ ;f.:; /C5 X 5.5 SCREW 02 
25 253046 .w SHAFT 01 

26 240165 0 ') '/ 7' 0 RING 01 
27 207868 7 7 '/ 7 ( J:) CRANK 01 
28 005187 .SJZ;.f. ://C5 X 14 SCREW 01 
29 206156 jJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
30 005084 i":flJ ;f.:; /C5 X 5.5 SCREW 02 

31 253047 *Jl *HI I 1"< -* SPRING 01 
32 253027 ') '/ 7 LINK 01 

0 
33 005184 !tft ;f.:/ /C5 SCREW 02 
34 253050 7 7 '/ 7 Cf) CRANK 01 
35 002022-4 i":flJ * :;/C10 X 9 SCREW 01 

36 253013 .w SHAFT 01 
37 253014 v 1"<- LEVER 01 
38 007034 .sfZ.-*:;/M5X 10 SCREW 01 
39 253015 7' 7 7" ';/ 1- BRACKET 01 
40 007019A .SJZ;.f.:/ SCREW 02 

41 004805 i": 1fJ -t ·:~ 1- / M 5 NUT 01 
42 004581 i":flJ ;f.:; /M5 X 20 SCREW 01 

e!SE=WHHiiJ •• =Nol for sale basically 
e xxxxxx lt'f- :/1{- ':Ji?T. e XXXXXX is one of !he gauge pans. 

82-89 I.i:C1.>'f- :/1{- ·:~~-r:!iriW V'C < t!.t5 ~ '• 
-29-

Please con finn lhe correcl pan by lhe gauge pans !isiS on pages 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT664 Series 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ftp~~ ~mt~l SPREADER MECHANISM 

REF . PART NO . 
NO. !fBgift:~ ~ f1F NAME QT. 

01 254524-91 .:r. 4=- -{! / 0 •:J r OJ!.) ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 01 
02 254527 o '':/ r ROD 01 
03 254525-92 .:r.;f-t!/ ECCENTRIC 01 
04 004514 .lt-*Y/M5X5 SCREW 02 
05 206173 J3t M ~:· ;.;- PIN 01 

06 204520 ~~ WASHER 01 
07 003018 :;\ 111 7 ·:~ 1- / C9 NUT 01 
08 254528-92 ~ 7 / ~ CRANK 01 
09 004534 :;\ 111 1\: if-' Jll 1- / M 6 X 14 BOLT 01 
10 240308 "h 7 - COLLAR 01 

11 004543 .lt-*Y/M4X4 SCREW 02 
12 254523 ftb SHAFT 01 
13 254506 ~ 7 / ~ CRANK 01 
14 004547 .lt-*Y/M6X5 SCREW 02 
15 254507 'fi.J BLOCK 01 

16 254518A ~7/~flb CRANKSHAFT 01 
17 207925 7 .X. Jll 1- FELT 02 
18 202176 *~ lth m OIL WICK 01 
19 233020 O•J;;-~· 0 RING 01 
20 212039 "h 7 - COLLAR 01 

21 001227 3JZ-*~/C3X3.7 SCREW 02 
22 254516-92 v /~- (It) LEVER ASSEMBLY 01 
23 007020 3JZ-*Y/M4x 10 SCREW 01 
24 007022 3JZ-*Y/M4X 14 SCREW 01 
25 XX XX XX A. 7" v •:J 7' - SPREADER 01 

••=1Li3'C::f-PJ •• =Not for sale basically 
e xxxxxx 1~7'- :/1~- "J<::"t. e XXXXXX is one of the sausc pans. 

82-89}'i<T)Jf- :/1~- ':J~<::i'(iaf (... "C { f!~ L '• Please confirm the correct part by the sausc parts lists on pascs 82-89. 
-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 lj.;ft ~~i I) : ~~over lhrcad WT644 Series 2-Nccdlc Wuhoull P 

2 lf.;ft J:~~i I) : ~~?cr lhrcad WT664 Series 2-Nccdlc Wuh lop 

3 lf.;ft ~I) :!Ill ~ovcrrhrcad WT644 Series 3-Needle Wolhoullop 

J:.Mil) :H"I) 
3 lf.;tt . h cover lhrcad WT664 Series 3-Nccdle Wol lop 

0 

-32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~rmt~• THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. im~·~ ~ fiF NAME QT. 

01 254008 *ii:i THREAD GUIDE 01 
02 007019A ~*~ SCREW 02 
03 192120 /'~ 1 7" PIPE 
04 206115 ;t- Jll 7' - HOLDER 
05 303448 mil WASHER 0 l 

06 007018A .lt*~/M4X6 SCREW 01 
07 254003B92 -77;.-t-J CRANK 01 

* 08 254003B91 -77;.-t-J CRANK 01 
09 004531 " 1lJ IX ¥ Jll 1- / M 5 X 12 BOLT 01 
10 202868 mil WASHER 01 

11 254000-91 v .1~- LEVER 01 
12 254022 jJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
13 002133-1 ~;?. ~/C5 X 12.5 SCREW 01 
14 254023C9U 7";.-t:/g;/ 0.10 TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 01 
15 254023E9U 7";.-t:/g ;/ < m) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 01 

16 254019 7" 7 'r •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
17 254021 *~~- THREAD RELEASER 01 
18 254010A9U *illl-T ( *Il ) ( iMt) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
19 254010B9U *ID~~-r ( *Il ) ( tP) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
20 254010C9U *w-r (*il) ( ~) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 

21 254020 *:@ THREAD GUIDE 
22 206203 *ii! THREAD GUIDE 
23 306301 ~I~ •J .~~ * SPRING 01 
24 005447 J3tft * ~ /C5 SCREW 01 
25 206202 7,.-{-~- TENSION POST COLLAR 

26 007019A ~*~ SCREW 02 
27 001817-2A illf-r• SCREW STUD 01 
28 210319 WI-THll TENSION DISC 02 
29 208450-UA ~.nn CUP 01 
30 201037 EE W .~~ * ( iMt) SPRING (HEAVY) 01 

31 208448 7 7- X. •:J 1- SPRING BUSHING 01 
32 208447-UA if!) -r -}- ':J 1- POST NUT 01 

0 
33 201086 EE W .~~ * ( tP) SPRING (MEDIUM) 01 
34 201068 EE m .~~ * ( ~) SPRING (LIGHT) 01 
35 254023B9U 7";.-t:/g;/ <C) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 01 

36 254023D9U 7";.-t:/g;/ Oil) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 01 

•• =Nol for sale bas1cally 
• XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

Please confinn lhe correct part by lhe gauge p•ns hsts on pages 82-89. 
-33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-34-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M*' . filfi ~ *'~~- NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING 

REF . PART NO. 
NO. ~£*~ ~ fiJ\ NAME QT. 

01 253505A * *i 1) THREAD TAKEUP 01 
02 007019A :ljl;?.~ SCREW 02 
03 303448 ~fil WASHER 02 
04 253504 - 92 VI~- LEVER 01 

*05 253504 vI'\-* f* LEVER 01 

06 004501 :ljl;?.~/M5X 14 SCREW 01 
07 303067 1'\ * ~ fil SPRING WASHER 01 
08 205061 .lt)Cfil RING 01 
09 204754A 7J 7 - COLLAR 01 
10 002193 ~PJ;?. ~/C5 X 8.5 SCREW 01 

11 001457 .lt:?-~/C5X4 SCREW 01 
12 253503 till SHAFT 01 
13 004527 :ljl;?.~/M4X8 SCREW 01 
14 201252 1'\ * ~ 3ii SPRING WASHER 01 
15 204107 ~fil WASHER 01 

0 
16 253507 *iill THREAD GUIDE 01 
17 007009 3JL;?.~/M3X4 SCREW 01 
18 253508A *itt THREAD GUIDE 01 
19 007077 .llll:?-~/M4X7 SCREW 01 
20 253509A *§t THREAD SUPPORT 01 

21 007008 :ljl;?.~/M3X5 SCREW 01 
22 240474 ~fil WASHER 01 
23 253594 *illl-=f"fl' THREAD GUIDE 01 
24 007143 :ljL;?. ~ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 01 
25 253584B *~pq THREAD GUIDE 01 

26 W09070-2 t!itft :?- ~ /W5 SCREW 01 
27 253517 iMJ .:r I~ * SPRING 01 
28 253593 lj\ iMJ .:r .nn TENSION DISC 01 
29 253544 *iill THREAD GUIDE 01 
30 007019A :ljl;?.~ SCREW 01 

31 303448 ~fil WASHER 01 
32 253545 * Jv 7· - HOLDER 01 

0 
33 234521 *iill THREAD GUIDE 
34 004535 .lt:?-~/M3X4 SCREW 
35 007010 3JL;?.~/M3X6 SCREW 02 

36 253506 *• 1) THREAD TAKEUP 01 
37 007019A :ljl;?.~ SCREW 02 
38 253514 *ii THREAD GUIDE 01 
39 007019 :ljl;?.~/M4X8 SCREW 02 
40 253515 *ii THREAD GUIDE 01 

41 007019A :ljl;?.~ SCREW 01 
42 253548 *~pq THREAD GUIDE 01 
43 007019 :ljl;?.~/M4X8 SCREW 02 
44 303448 ~fil WASHER 02 
45 253547 *ii THREAD GUIDE 01 

46 137108 m~.:r.nn TENSION DISC 02 
47 137109 EE li ~~ * SPRING 01 
48 005387 t!itft :?- ~ /C3 SCREW 01 
49 253511 *ii THREAD GUIDE 01 
50 004554 .lt:?-~/M3X3 SCREW 01 

•• =Not for sale basically 
• XXXXXX JS one of the gauge parts. 

Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. 
-35-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r**l~~t• LOOPER THREAD HANDING 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ilB£*~ ~ ffJ\ NAME QT. 

01 253589 - 91 ""f /f.:*' 1) LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP 01 
02 004537 .lt-*Y/M4X5 SCREW 02 
03 253592 ""f **I IJ t:i BRACKET/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 01 
04 253534 /f.:ili THREAD GUIDE 01 
05 210585 m~ WASHER 01 

06 007031 SJ!-* Y/M2.5 X 6 SCREW 01 
07 253533 /f.:ii:i THREAD GUIDE 01 
08 210585 m~ WASHER 01 
09 007031 :lJZ * Y /M2.5 X 6 SCREW 01 
10 004543 .lt-*Y/M4X4 SCREW 01 

11 004538 .lt-*Y/M4X6 SCREW 01 
12 253600 $II! SHAFT 01 
13 240261 jJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
14 004554 .lt-*Y/M3X3 SCREW 01 
15 253606A * y 1) I~* SPRING 01 

0 
16 253599 *~ THREAD SUPPORT 01 
17 007009 SJ!-*Y/M3X4 SCREW 01 
18 253598 7.77"·:;1- BRACKET 01 
19 004543 .lt-*Y/M4X4 SCREW 01 
20 253595-91 *~pq THREAD GUIDE 01 

21 253607-91 7.77"·:;1- ( *JI. ) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
22 253602-91 7.77"·:;1- BRACKET 01 
23 253601 $II! SHAFT 01 
24 202647A 'A -j' 1) :;; ?. I:" :;; PIN 01 
25 240123 ~~::lA CUSHION RUBBER 01 

26 007082 :lJZ-*Y/M4X8 SCREW 02 
27 253605 ~I~* FLAT SPRING 01 
28 007017A SJ!-*Y/4X5 SCREW 01 
29 253586 /f.::im: THREAD GUIDE 01 
30 253588A lj\ 121 ~.on TENSION DISC 01 

31 253588 lj\ 121 ~.on TENSION DISC 01 
32 240242 EE. I~* SPRING 01 

0 33 007133 !3tN-* Y /M3 SCREW 01 
34 167079 *:im: THREAD EYELET 01 
35 007018A 1t-*Y/M4X6 SCREW 01 

36 007008 S1!-*Y/M3X5 SCREW 01 
37 240017 0 1) :;; 'f 0 RING 01 

elSE =Not for sale basically 
• XXXXXX IS one O[ lhe gauge pans. 

Please con finn the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 82-89. 
-37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

-38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~jf8-tf4 (1] LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1) 

REF . PART NO. 
NO . $~1ft:~ ~ f,j\ NAME QT. 

01 255035-91 /{ 1 7" PIPE 01 
02 255037 l!=f.-*:/ JOINT SCREW 01 
03 240135 "f.::~.-7· TUBE 01 
04 200136 m=F- JOINT 02 
05 202199 ?7'/7' CLAMP 02 

06 200152 l!=f.-*:/ JOINT SCREW 02 
07 255003A ·~ nh ,{ 1 '1' OIL PIPE 01 
08 240136 7 .X. Jll " FELT 01 
09 210766 !I: l:" '/ PIN 01 
10 004514 l.I:-*://M5X5 SCREW 01 

11 255021 7 .X. Jll " FELT 01 
12 255005 7 •:; ..,. LATCH 01 
13 007018A l.I:-*://M4X6 SCREW 01 
14 240143 "f.::~.-7' TUBE 01 
15 255039 ,{ 1 '1' PIPE 01 

0 
16 240144 "f.::~.-7' TUBE 01 
17 255038 I! =f. JOINT 01 
18 240145 "f.::~.-7· TUBE 01 
19 202199 ?7'/7" CLAMP 02 
20 255094-91 lllnhfi OIL DISTRIBUTOR 01 

21 007018A l.I:-*://M4X6 SCREW 01 
22 255123 I! =f. JOINT 01 
23 200152 l!=f.-*:/ JOINT SCREW 01 
24 200140A ~ nh ,{ 1 '1' OIL TUBE 01 
25 202199 ?7'/'1' CLAMP 02 

26 255100-91 ~~ nh fi EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR 01 
27 007017A SJL.:t-://4X5 SCREW 01 
28 240143 "f.::~.-7· TUBE 01 
29 255102 J{ 1 7" PIPE 01 
30 240244 "f.::~.-7' OIL TUBE 01 

31 240245 7 .X. Jll " FELT 01 
32 240538 ·~ nh ,{ 1 '1' Cf) OIL TUBE 01 
33 202199 ?7'/'1' CLAMP 02 

•* =liiHc;;r-PJ elSE =Nol for sale basically 
e xxxxxx 1;1: 7'- :; '~- ·;rr:-t. e XXXXXX is one of lhe gauge pans. 

82-89 JiO)?'- :/ ~~- 'J~"C.'SfiiUl ~ "C < t:. ~ L '• 
-39-

Please confmn lhe correcl pan by lhe gauge pans lisls on pages 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

l 
I 

-40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~;JBmUM (2J LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) 

REF . PART NO . 
NO . Mg*-9- ~ ffF NAME QT. 

01 255129 - 91 iTIJftl~U OIL DISTRIBUTOR 01 
02 303335 m~ WASHER 01 
03 004518 1'\1Jf1\;f-"Jvf-/M6 X 10 BOLT 01 
04 204196 Mf=f. NIPPLE 01 
05 240532 7-.:1 - 7. TUBE 01 

06 202199 77'./7 CLAMP 02 
07 255135 - 91 I~-{ 7 PIPE 01 
08 255037 Mf=f.*:/ JOINT SCREW 01 
09 255132 - 91 u.armw OIL DISTRIBUTOR 01 
10 007017 SJ!-*://M4X5 SCREW 02 

l1 240144 7-:;3..-7 TUBE 01 
12 255137 77'./7" CLAMP 02 
13 200136 Mf=f. JOINT 01 
14 200152 Mf=f.*:/ JOINT SCREW 01 
15 255112 1UJ~7" OIL RELEASE PLUG 01 

0 
16 007019A Sfl*:/ SCREW 02 
17 213508 7.~--tt- SPACER 01 
18 255097-91 a.tl 7mfi OIL DISTRIBUTOR 01 
19 004821 1'\PJ -J- ·:~ 1- /M4 NUT 01 
20 240334 7-:;3..-7 TUBE 01 

21 202199 77'./7 CLAMP 02 
22 255111 I~-{ 7 PIPE 01 
23 004535 .Il:-*://M3X4 SCREW 01 
24 240486 7- :;3..- 7' TUBE 01 
25 202199 77'./7" CLAMP 02 

26 255119 7 X )JI f- FELT 01 
27 255124 7 •:J 7- LATCH 01 
28 007143 S}! * :/ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 02 
29 255125 7 X JJI f- FELT 01 
30 202175 *~rmm OIL WICK 01 

0 

•liE=.IIi~::f-iiJ elSE =Not for sale basically 
• xxxxxx (;I:Jf-:; ~~- ':1-r?"t 0 e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

82-89 Ji(1)Jf- :/1~- ·y~-r;i'(i&g t..;·t < t!ts ~ '• Please con finn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. 
-41-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~jmtlfM (3J LUBRICATION MECHANISM (3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~gift:~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 255041 ::t 1 Jll J{ :..-- ( *11 ) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 01 
* 02 255048 ::t 1 Jll J{ :..-- OIL RESERVOIR 01 

03 202287A if 7.. Jr ':1 1- GASKET 01 
04 005138B SJ!..t-Y/H11X12 SCREW 01 
05 004504 3J!. .t- Y /M8 X 20 SCREW 04 

06 255042 0 ') :..-- -7. 0 RING 01 
07 255091D91 ;f- :..-- 7 ( *11) PUMP ASSEMBLY 01 

*08 255092 ;f-:..--7*1* PUMP BODY 01 
* 09 255023A ;f- :..-- 7*1* PUMP BODY 01 

10 255024 tdJ SHAFT 01 

11 255025 0 - 7 - ROTOR 01 
12 255026 0 - 7 - ROTOR 01 
13 255027 0 - 7 - ROTOR 02 
14 255028 'fJ I~ - COVER 01 
15 007026 3J!. .t- Y /M4 X 25 SCREW 02 

16 007105 SJ!..t- Y/M4 X 40 SCREW 02 0 *17 255033 7. 7 Jr ':I 1- BRACKET 01 
18 255019 ?.:t -.b.*1-Jv WORM WHEEL 01 
19 004514 ll:-*Y/M5X5 SCREW 02 
20 004531 A 1lJ 1\ ;f-. Jll 1- / M 5 X 1 2 BOLT 02 

21 255093 m-=F.t-Y JOINT SCREW 03 
22 206233 .x.v;t:..--1- OIL FILTER 01 
23 210200 7 7 Jr ':1 1- / 7 ..f Jll 7 - BRACKET/OIL FILTER 01 
24 206431 0 ') "./ -7. 0 RING 01 
25 210201-SD 7.-fJII?-I OIL FILTER CAP 01 

26 007021A SJ!.;t.y SCREW 03 
27 9A3002 7 ..f Jll 7 - y - Jll FILTER SEAL 01 

0 

eliE :Not for sale basically 
e XXX XXX is one of the gauge pans. 

-43-
Please confinn the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-44-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HR~if[ HR DEVICE 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $£~~ ~ f,j\ NAME QT. 

01 207065-9U y I} ::1 / '7 / 7 <-t) *ll SILl. OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS. 01 
* 02 207066-UD y I} ::1 / '7 / 7 (_t) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 01 

03 207067-UD 11 CAP 01 
04 206781 'A7 1J ::..-7·~::·::..- PIN 02 
05 005053 3J!. '*- Y /C4 X 4.8 SCREW 02 

06 207068 7 .X. Jl.t 1- FELT 01 
07 255103-91 y I} ::1 / -j / 7 ( *!) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR COM. 01 
08 007082 SJZ.'*-:://M4X8 SCREW 02 
09 255107 tt~w~ <r> NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) 01 
10 007019A SJ!.*y SCREW 01 

11 240247 7 .X. Jl.t 1- FELT 01 
12 210766 .It l::" / PIN 01 
13 240246 :t~-7· TUBE 01 
14 202175 ~iffim OIL WICK 01 
15 206851 ~ PLUG 01 

0 

•• = A!B'e:;r-iiJ ell! =Not for sale basJcally 
e xxxxxx l;t"f- ;;,~- 'JT!T. e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

82-89 JiOJ"f-;; ~~- •:J;&T!ifiW L. 't" < t.:~ L '• Please confirm the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 81-89. 
-45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



! 
~-J· ~·~ 

0 

-46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tif\j"lij;tfm~ INSTALLATION PARTS 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. Mgift:.ft ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 206336 ¥- tt m -r ., " NUT 04 
02 259000 •t-tt:i REST BOARD 02 
03 004512 Sl!.t. ://M8 X 55 SCREW 04 
04 206337 m~ WASHER 12 
05 205764 IS}j~::f.L. CUSHION RUBBER 04 

06 205765 71-T- LINER 04 
07 007093 I:."/M.t.://M5 SCREW 04 
08 009016 -7 ':1 y 3 / ::1 .L. ( ~ ., " ) CUSHION RUBBER (SET) 01 
09 206338 -7 •:J y 3 / ::1 .L. CUSHION RUBBER 04 
10 206329 Itt~ 1*1 TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 01 

11 007027 Sl!.t.://M5X8 SCREW 02 
12 205467 A~--tt- SPACER 04 
13 009032 .t.:/ (~·:t 1-) SCREW (SET) 04 
14 207073 f!JtM.t. ://C10 SCREW 04 
15 207074 .It.;t . RING 04 

16 200728 m~ WASHER 04 
17 202045 '"' * m ~ SPRING WASHER 04 
18 005020 " 1IJ -T ':1 " / c 1 0 NUT 04 
19 259003-UD ~ Jll " jJ ""' - BELT COVER 01 
20 004906 **:; (Sl!) /4.8 SCREW 03 

21 303335 m~ WASHER 03 

eliE = llfH'f::fiiJ eliE =Nol lor sale basically 
• xxxxxx l;t7'- ~~~- •:t-r-t. e XXXXXX is one ol lhe gauge parts . 

82-891{0)7'- ~~~- ·.:~~-riTiii:! Vt:" < t~~ ~ '• Please conlirm lhe correcl part by lhe gauge parts lislS on pages 82-89. 
-47-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 }----; 

-48-

I . 
•• I 

~ @® 

1--------; 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*_._A .lLc THREAD STAND 

REF. PART NO. 
NO . HB~*~ ~ f,]\ NAME QT. 

000486A9S *rr. ( *.ll ) (5 *li) THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS) 01 
000486B9S *rr. ( *.ll ) (4 *li) THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 01 
000486C9S * rr. ( ~JJ.) (3 *li) THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS) 01 

01 000503 - SA A~:.-' t:·· (""f) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 01 01 01 
02 000509 ~~ WASHER 02 02 02 

03 004835 A ft:l -}' •y 1- NUT 01 01 01 
04 000505 - SA 7'7'r •y " (3 *li) BRACKET 01 01 
05 000505ASA 7'7'r•Y 1- (2'-*li) BRACKET 02 01 
06 000380A *rr.• SPOOL PIN 03 04 05 
07 201252 J'{ * ffif ~ SPRING WASHER 03 04 05 

08 004803 1\ ft:l -t •y 1- /M4 NUT 03 04 05 
09 000381-SA ~.on SPOOL TRAY 03 04 05 
10 000507 ry v ~ :.-- CUSHION 03 04 05 
11 000382-SA .:LvJ.t;e SPOOL RETAINING FIN 03 04 05 
12 007102 :1\ft:l * :/ /M6 X 32 SCREW 01 02 02 

13 000512 ffif~ WASHER 01 02 02 
14 004022 3JZ.*://M6X10 SCREW 01 02 02 
15 000502-SA A~ :.-' r. (J:) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 01 01 01 
16 000504-SA yg-{:.-'1- JOINT 01 01 01 
17 004021 3JZ.*://M5X16 SCREW 02 02 02 

18 004805 1\ft:!-t ·y 1- /M5 NUT 02 02 02 
19 000383-SA 7' 7 'r ';J " BRACKET 01 01 01 
20 000384 *ii1i:f*A12 THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 01 01 01 
21 004014 .lJ!.* ://M4 X 25 SCREW 01 01 01 
22 004803 1\ft:!-t ·y 1- /M4 NUT 01 01 01 

23 000233-SA ;f; Jv ~· - HOLDER 01 01 01 
24 004012 3JZ.*://M4X12 SCREW 02 02 02 
25 004803 1\ ft:l -t ·y 1- / M 4 NUT 02 02 02 
26 000293A *ii1i:f* (5 *li) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) 01 
27 000293B *ii111* (4 *li) THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) 01 

28 000293C *ii111* (3'-*li) THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) 01 
29 004012 3J!.*Y/M4X12 SCREW 01 01 01 
30 004803 1\ft:!-t ·y 1- /M4 NUT 01 01 01 
31 000527-SA 7'7 'r •y 1- (3 *li) BRACKET 01 01 
32 000527ASA 7'7'r·yl- (2 *li) BRACKET 02 01 

33 000506 *EI/\ THREAD EYELET 03 04 05 
34 004117 3J!. *:; /M5 SCREW 01 02 02 
35 004805 1\ ft:l -t ·y 1- / M 5 NUT 01 02 02 
36 000386 .:f- -1- •y 7 ROD CAP 01 01 01 

e!IE aNot for sale bas1cally 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

Please confinn the correct part by the gauge pans hsts on pages 82-89. 
-49-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT664•WT644-01 C 

P!li,l'l,i;:I!DA 
Accessory 

-50-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wffl$~ (1J SPECIFIC PARTS ( 1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~.fb:l=~ ~ f1J\ NAME QT. 

01 250167 ~:,t:f&: SLIDE PLATE 01 
02 250177 - SD lFJ tJ I~ - ( *.ll ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01 

*03 250178 'IFf tJ I~ - * {:.$: FRONT COVER 01 
*04 250179 1: :,/ y HINGE 01 
* 05 250182 1ii .ltiJ :f&: / lFJ tJ I~ - AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 01 

06 007043 llll*Y/M4x8 SCREW 03 
07 250013 1:· :,/ ft * Y /M4 SCREW 01 
08 201191 nn ~~ * SPRING 02 
09 240198 3Jl 11' 1:" :,/ PIN 01 
10 004554 .lt*Y/M3X3 SCREW 02 

11 250236A91 7 7 'T ':1 1- < m) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
12 007028 3Jl*Y/M5X10 SCREW 02 
13 204585 m~ WASHER 02 

0 

elSE= IIIB'f::f-iiJ •• =Not for sale bas1cally 
• xxxxxx li7'- :;,~- ':1-r?'t. e XXXXXX 1s one of the gauge parts . 

82-89 J{OJ?'- y1~- ':l~'t'liTiU! I,; 't" ( t:.t£ L '• Please confmn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. 
-51-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT664•WT644-03F 

-52-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wm$~ [2J SPECIFIC PARTS [2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. HB~=I=~ ~ f1J\ NAME QT. 

01 250177BSD M 'h /" - ( *11. ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01 
*02 250178A jjij 'h /'\ - * '* FRONT COVER 01 
*03 2501828 M WJ til: / JFJ n /" - AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 01 

04 007043 .nn.:t.Y/M4x8 SCREW 03 
*05 250179 1:: / y HINGE 01 

06 250013 l::":.--ft.:t.Y/M4 SCREW 01 
07 201191 .on '" * SPRING 02 
08 240198 3JZ 1-T 1::· :.-- PIN 01 
09 004554 J.l::.:t.Y/M3X3 SCREW 02 
10 257569A ::{fj*!1'J (:lr:) CLOTH GUIDE(LEFT) 01 

11 257570A ::{fj*P'J (-;(]) CLOTH GUIDE (RIGHT) 01 
12 007009 3JZ.:t.Y/M3X4 SCREW 02 
13 250167 ~:Yfji SLIDE PLATE 01 

elSE = IW3'HAJ ell! =Not for sale basically 
e xxxxxx li ?'- :; '~- ·:rr:-t. e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

sz-s9Ji0)?'- :;,~- ·;~Jt-r:61~ r.., -r < t!a L '• 
-53-

Please con finn the correct part by the gauge pans lists on pages 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)W~If.l 
For light weight fabric 

WT664•WT644-08A,088,08D 

I 

1-!li§.l~ liRA 
Accessory 

WT664•WT644-08A,08D WT664•WT644-08B 

15 (!) 

....-------==-"' 
WT664•WT644-0BD 14 ;:--f{JQ 

~ 

-54-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. HB li6 :3¥ ~ 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

250177ASD 
250178 
250182A 
007043 
250179 

250013 
201191 
240198 
004554 
250167A 

250236A91 
007028 
204585 
252053A92 
007145 

252055 
257571 
257572 
007120 
258013-91 

007020 
303448 
257578 
007020 
007018 

26 303448 

•• = llrHc;r-iiJ e XXXXXX li7'- yr~- 'J'T!'t 0 

M 7J /~ - ( ¥.1l ) 
WI 7J /~ -*I* 
M WJ :f1j / WI 7J /~ -
.un.:t.://M4X8 
1:: :,..- :/ 

t::•:...-ft.:t.://M4 
.on/~ * 
.liZ 1:Y 1::· :...-
l.l:..:t.://M3x3 
§:y:flj 

7. 7 7" •y ... <*.ll ) 
3JZ.:t.://M5X10 
mil 
Jv- /{ - ~ 
3JZ ;t. :/ /M3.5 X 9.5 

m~ 
m iJI ~m m iJI ~ m 
Sfl.:t.://M2X3 
:tfj~pq 

3JZ.:t.://M4X10 
m~ 
miJI~m <:ti) 
3JZ.:t.://M4X10 
3JZ.:t.://M4X6 

mil 

82-891{0)7'- :;,~- ·:~~'T!iliW t., -c < t!~ ~ '• 
-55-

SPECIFIC PARTS (3) 

NAME 

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 
FRONT COVER 
AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER 
SCREW 
HINGE 

SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 
SCREW 
SLIDE PLATE 

BRACKET COMPLETE 
SCREW 
WASHER 
LOOPER HOLDER 
SCREW 

WASHER 
HEMMING GUIDE 
HEMMING GUIDE 
SCREW 
FABRIC GUIDE 

SCREW 
WASHER 
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT) 
SCREW 
SCREW 

WASHER 

ell! =Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

Please c:onhnn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. 

QT. 

01 
01 
01 
03 
01 

01 
02 
01 
02 
01 

01 
02 
02 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

02 
02 
01 
01 
01 

01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT664•WT644-35A 

~-(Wide) JliEtl (Narrow) 

-56-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:W:JfJ$~ [4] SPECIFIC PARTS [4] 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $£1ft:~ ~ f,]\ NAME QT. 

01 250177DSD }jiJ tJ '" - ( fJI. ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01 
*02 250178C lliJ n '" - * I* FRONT COVER 01 
*03 250179 1:: ~ y HINGE 01 

04 250013 l::"~i'f'-*Y/M4 SCREW 01 
05 201191 nn '" * SPRING 02 

06 240198 lJ!. il' 1::· ~ PIN 01 
07 004554 .tl:.-*Y/M3X3 SCREW 02 
08 2501688 7'77'·~1- BRACKET 01 
09 250210 - 91 7o.A7"v-l- O.ll) CLOTH PLATE COMPLETE 01 
10 250264 - 91 M IJh :t& < *ll) / iiii n '" - AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 01 

11 250209 1ili IJh :t& / ftij 1J I'{ - AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 01 
12 258026 ~~ WASHER 01 
13 258027 777'·~1- BRACKET 01 
14 007019 lJ!.-*Y/M4X8 SCREW 02 
15 258024 7'77''11- BRACKET 01 

16 007043 llll.-*Y/M4X8 SCREW 03 
17 258020891 :f.L..)Efl ELASTIC GUIDE 01 
18 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 
19 007143 lJ!. * Y /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 02 
20 250321-91 §: y :t& ( *ll ) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 01 

21 258014 :(p-~ FABRIC GUIDE 01 
22 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 
23 007018 lJ!.-*Y/M4X6 SCREW 02 
24 258017B91 :(p • ~ ( *ll ) FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY 01 
25 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 

26 007017 lJ!.-*Y/M4X5 SCREW 02 
27 258050-91 '" 1 ~ 7' - ( lll) BINDER COMPLETE 01 
28 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 
29 007017 lJ!.-*Y/M4X5 SCREW 02 
30 258015A91 :(p • P-1 ( *ll ) FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY 01 

31 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 
32 007018 lJ!.-*Y/M4X6 SCREW 02 

0 33 257743 tfll~tililfiJ:t& FABRIC GUIDE 01 
34 257743A tfll~1iillh:t& FABRIC GUIDE 01 
35 007031 lJ!. * Y /M2.5 X 4 SCREW 02 

··=~~:r-AJ e XXXXXX li?'- y1~- ·~i!T. 
82-89 j'l{OJ?'- y1~- ·~~i!6TiW L 1:' <f.!~ L '• 

-57-

ell! =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the gause parts. 
Please con finn lhe correa part by the sause parts lislll on pases 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT664•WT644-358 

18 

-58-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ tffi 11 -l§} 

250177DSD 
250178C 
250179 
250013 
201191 

06 240198 
07 004554 
08 250168B 
09 250281 
10 007043 

11 250210-91 
12 250167A 
13 257577A 
14 257578 
15 007196 

16 303448 
17 007018 
18 2577 43A 
19 007031 

••=llrX3't:f-iiJ 
• xxxxxx lilf- :/1~-"J<::'t. 

iW 'h /'{ - ( *ll ) 
iW 'h /'{ - * {* 
1:: / :; 
l::":.;ft;t.://M4 

.on /'{ * 
SJZ. fr ~::· / 
.Il:.:t.://M3X3 
777"·:~1-
M WI :Hi / iW n /'{ -
.Dll.:t.://M4X8 

7o.A7v-l- <*.ll) 
§:~:fi 
ti51)E!t1 (li:) 
ti51)Em <:t:J> 
SJZ.;t.://M4X4 

82-89 jlCI)If- :/1~- ':l~<:iiU! (..,"t' < t.:~ ~ '• 
-59-

SPECIFIC PARTS (5) 

NAME 

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 
FRONT COVER 
HINGE 
SCREW 
SPRING 

PIN 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 
SCREW 

CLOTH PLATE COMPLETE 
SLIDE PLATE 
HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT) 
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT) 
SCREW 

WASHER 
SCREW 
FABRIC GUIDE 
SCREW 

ell! =Not for sale basically 
e XXX XXX 1S one of the gauge pans . 

Please confinn the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 82-89. 

QT. 

01 
01 
01 
01 
02 

01 
02 
01 
01 
03 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
02 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT664•WT644-35A,358/FT540 

~ 
;~ 

I 

I 
I 

) 

-60-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FT~ft FTDEVICE 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. HB~11f~ ~ fJ\ NAME QT. 

01 252610A 77~7$ik CRANKSHAFT 01 
02 255552 7 7 ~ ~ CRANK 01 
03 004547 lt;f.://M6X5 SCREW 02 
04 007057 ~'PJ;f.://M5X 1 7 SCREW 01 
05 240039 ~~ WASHER 02 

06 179160 - 05 7' ':1 ~ .:1 BUSHING 01 
07 255553 -}- ':I 1- NUT 01 
08 255554 7 7 ~ 7 CRANK 01 
09 004547 lt;f.://M6X5 SCREW 01 
10 240008 $f) .:f.- KEY 01 

11 252557A 1) ~ 7 LINK 01 
12 202174 *~ iHI m OIL WICK 01 
13 202175 *~ iHI m OIL WICK 01 
14 255077 7 ';/ 7- LATCH 01 
15 007061 .lJ!;f. ://M2 X 2.7 SCREW 01 

16 255555 $d) SHAFT 01 
17 230030 ~~ WASHER 01 
18 255548 .EE *ffi J'{ * SPRING 01 
19 255546 'JL -}- ':1 1- NUT 01 
20 255549-9S 7' 7 7" ';/ " (*II) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 

21 004501 .lJ!;f. ://M5 X 14 SCREW 02 
22 004502 .lJ! ;f.:/ /M5 X 30 SCREW 01 
23 255557 "tl A Jr •:J 1- GASKET 01 
24 255564-91 _t j. A t:J ( *.Jl ) UPPER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 01 
25 007028 .lJ!;f. ://M5 X 10 SCREW 01 

26 257574 ...t:f.A UPPER KNIFE 01 
27 007062 .lJZ.;f.://M3X6 SCREW 01 
28 255560 r:f.At:; LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 01 
29 007030 .lJ! lj\ * :/ / M 5 X 18 SCREW 01 
30 204161A r:f.A LOWER KNIFE 01 

31 255558-91 r:f.Af!JI~ <m) LOWER KNIFE CLAMP 01 
32 007082 .lJ!;f.://M4X8 SCREW 01 

0 33 255615 1;JJWJ§t WASTE CHUTE TOP 01 
34 007012 .lJ! lj\ * :/ / M 3 . 5 X 6 SCREW 02 
35 255567-91 l!&:ib~ (*li) SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY 01 

36 608005 ;t- - A''{ ~ I" HOSE BAND 01 
37 255562 7 ';/ 7- LATCH 01 
38 007143 .lJ! ;f.:/ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 02 
39 601115 m=F CONNECTOR 01 

••=Ni:YC:f-iiJ elSE =Nol for sale basically 
• xxxxxx l;tJf- YI~-':I'T!T 0 e XXXXXX is one of lhe gauge parts . 

82-89 riC1.>Jf- y1~- ':I~'T!fil'ji{{Vt' ( t!~~ '• 
-61-

Please confirm lhe correcl pan by lhe gauge parts lisiS on pages 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HG001 ,HG003,HG1 01 

/V 

-62-

I I 
I I 
I I 

II 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HG~ft (1) HG DEVICE ( 1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tm.g:(ft-1§} ~ f1J\ NAME QT. 

01 350419 - 91 ~mrmM~ ffl < m) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASS. 01 
02 350406 VI'{ - LEVER 01 
03 204520 ~~ WASHER 01 
04 350407 * y 1) I'{ * SPRING 01 
05 007198 J3}:;?. :J/M6 SCREW 01 

06 007199 t.";..t('t;?.:J/M5 SCREW 01 
07 306845A ~~ PLATE 01 
08 007018 .1J!;?.:J/M4X6 SCREW 01 
09 204185 Q IJ :.-' 7' 0 RING 02 
10 350402 777'·:~1- BRACKET 01 

11 007064 .lJ! :?- Y /M4.5 X 10 SCREW 02 
12 350403 tdl SHAFT 01 
13 306737A 7J 7 - COLLAR 02 
14 004543 .LI::?-:J/M4X4 SCREW 02 
15 240348 EE. I'{* SPRING 01 

0 
16 258030A 7' 7 7' ';/ " BRACKET 01 
17 007027 .1J!:?-Y/M5X8 SCREW 02 
18 004803 t\ flJ 7 ·:~ t- / M 4 NUT 02 
19 350235 7' 7 7' ';/ " BRACKET 01 
20 007018 .1J!:?-Y/M4X6 SCREW 02 

0 

eliE •Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

-63-
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HG003 HG001 

HG001 

~ ·I 

r
l• 1 

8 

-64-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HG ~ft (2) HG DEVICE (2) 

REF . PART NO . 
NO . ::m~:at-9- ~ ffF NAME QT . 

01 350422 - 91 ""' ~· Jll OIU PEDAL COMPLETE 01 
02 206329 itt* p;] TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 01 
03 004905 **y ( Sf!. ) /4.5 SCREW 02 
04 000126 itt / jt CHAIN 01 
05 000478 ""' ~· Jll PEDAL 01 

06 207340 - 9S ~-+f~!lif.J~tfi ( *.0) KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY 01 
07 207343 $dJ SHAFT 01 
08 207350 - SA 7" 7 'r •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
09 005543 I!Y 1lJ ;f.' Jll 1- / w 5 BOLT 01 
10 207342 - SA 7v-.L.. FRAME 01 

11 004906 ** y (Sf!.) /4.8 SCREW 02 
12 207344 - SA jJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
13 005543 I!Y 1lJ ;ff Jll 1- / w 5 BOLT 01 
14 207341 - SA 7v-.L.. FRAME 01 
15 004906 **y (Sf!.) /4 . 8 SCREW 02 

0 
16 207349 v / ~ - LEVER 01 
17 005543 I!Y 1lJ ;f.' Jll 1- / w 5 BOLT 01 
18 000390 jJt CHAIN 01 
19 207348-SA 7' 7 'r •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
20 005543 29 1lJ ;f.' Jll 1- / w 5 BOLT 01 

21 207347 $dJ SHAFT 01 
22 005542 :;\jlJ 7 ·:~ 1- /W7 NUT 01 
23 207345 - SA ~..Y~r KNEE PAD BASE 01 

* 24 207346 ~ .., ~ T jJ I~ - KNEE PAD 01 
25 005543 29 1lJ ;f.' Jll 1- / w 5 BOLT 01 

26 207351 lit ll! 0.0) PULLEY ASSEMBLY 01 
27 207352 7" 7 'r •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
28 004908 **y (Dll) /4 . 5 SCREW 02 
29 207354 ~·;_,f1*Y/M8 SCREW 01 
30 202577 .J..t.,t. RING 01 

31 202924 m~ WASHER 01 
32 207353 Mll! PULLEY 01 

0 
33 004812 1\ 1lJ 7 ·:~ 1- /M8 NUT 01 
34 202922 m~ WASHER 01 

•*=~~::fiiJ ellt =Not for sale basically 
e xxxxxx l;t Jf- ~;,~- ·:~ i?T. e XXX XXX IS one of the gauge parts. 

82-89 J'iOJJf- ~;,~- ':1~-r?!iliU! 1... "( < t:.~ ~ '• 
-65-

Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts ltsts on pages 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HG101 

-66-

22~---t 

::tJv9~-1' t--l.t 
Alternate switch 
~g!J:i)C.i, (Optional) 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HG~ft (3] 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. M tffi * -9-

01 811076 - 91 
02 81107 5 
03 302097 
04 004121 
05 350409 

06 004502 
07 204585 
08 004805 
09 004905 
10 302095 

11 005266 
12 742202 
13 350408-91 
14 306792 
15 002022-4 

16 306793 
17 201166 
18 350410 
19 708004 
20 708013 

21 303010 
22 000197 
23 004910 
24 004 300 
25 004805 

26 204585 

••=llli3't::fiiJ 
• XXXXXX j;t Jf- Y I~- ''J i?'t o 

'! t..- J 1 t: OlD 
'Jl/J1J-" 
7. 7 'r ':1 I­
SJl-*://M4X6 
A I- ·:~ J{ -

SJl-* :/ /M5 X 30 
'*~ 
1\ PI -J- ·:~ 1- / M 5 ** :/ (SJl) /4.5 
l/ /~ -

/\PI-* ://C8 X 15 
l:f:l*f!::J-1-" 
1::" ':I 1- ~ :.-' 011.) 
m-¥ 
1\PI-* ://C10 X 9 

t"·.:tt-~=--
1SJJ 1::" :.-' 
1::"·:~1-~=--
l:: -tf A 1 •:1 7- ( *.ll ) 
1:: -tf A 1 ·:~ 7- (*.il) 

7. 7 'r ':1 1- ( *.ll ) 
7. 7 'r ':1 !-** :/ (SJl) /5.1 
/\PI-*:/ /M5 X 50 
1\ PI -J- ·:~ 1- / M 5 

82-89 J{O)Jf- yJ~- ''J~i?ifiG! L. "( < t:~ ~ '• 
-67-

HG DEVICE (3) 

NAME 

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
STOPPER 

SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 
SCREW 
LEVER 

SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 
CONNECTOR 
SCREW 

ROD 
PIN 
PITMAN ROD 
KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY) 
KNEE SWITCH ASS. (ALTERNATE) 

BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 
NUT 

WASHER 

elSE =Not for sale basically 
e X XXX XX is one of the gauge parts . 

Please confann the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. 

QT. 

01 
01 
01 
01 
02 

02 
02 
02 
04 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
02 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
02 
02 
02 

02 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HG101,HG102 

100V/200V 

220V/240V 

100V/200V 

220V/240V 

r·-·-·-·-·--·-·-·-------·-·-·-- ----------·-·-·---- ------·-·-·-·-·--·-·-·-·-- ~-- - -~---- -·-- -·-·-·-- --- ---------·--- ------- ---·-- -----i ----- - ·- -1 

' i 
I I 

i 
i 

-68-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

HG~:B (4) 

REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . HB tffi 1ft: -9" 

01 760135 
02 760136 
03 7 4207 6 
04 742075 
05 7 42077 

06 7 4207 8 
07 7 9102 4 
08 791025 

* 09 7 42215 
*10 742216 

*11 760133 
*12 760134 

13 760106 
14 004100 
15 202875 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

204586 
202013 
004107 
303026 
004802 

21 300291 
22 745057 
23 748014 
24 004118 
25 300291 

26 004110 
27 300291 
28 303448 
29 004803 
30 771003 

* 31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

772003 
004105 
204586 
202875 
004800 

* 36 7 42190 
* 37 7 4 2191 
*38 742214 

39 205722 
* 40 962512 

* 41 30707 9 
42 303500 
43 303499 
44 004 911 
45 7 48007 

46 701003 
* 47 7 01011 

48 783001 

•lS!=I\I{:i'f::f-iiJ e XXXXXX li7'- '/1~- ''J<!'t • 

PL ::J ;..-- t-o - 7 -
PL ::J ;..-- t-o - 7 -
tli~:::J - 1-" 
m ilht ::J - t:' 
1.'li ilii{::J - t-" 

'tJii/ii{:::J - 1-" 
t- 7 /A 
t- 7 /A 
::J*77 - ::J - t-" <*.0) 
::J * 7 7 - ::J - 1-" 0.0 ) 

7' - A 
'Y1--'Y 
tJ /'{ -
SJ!.*Y/M3x6 
~~ 

/'{*m~ 
7 ':1 .y '3 / ::f k. 

SJ!.*Y/M4X16 
m~ 
~ til -J- ·:~ t- / M 4 

/'{ * m ~ 
7" 1) / J- ~:fiji 
7 •:J 1::"/7' -IJ';f-- t-
7 ':1 1::" / * Y/M4 X 7 /'{ * m ~ 
SJ!.*Y/M4X8 
/'{*m~ 
~~ 
~til-T·:~ t- /M4 
l::.:z.-;( (1A) 

1:: .:z.- ;(;t-Jv7' ­

SJ!.*Y/M3x15 
/'{ *~~ 
~~ 
~til-T·:~ t- /M3 

::J*77-::J-I-" (*II) 
::J*77-::J- r <*.D) 
AC ftC~ 1) - 1-" 
~:fiji 
7 ~ Jll 

:::J*77~~:flji 
7· 7 7' ·:~ t- OJl) 
7' 7 7' ';/ t-** y (SJ!.) /4.1 
Ar-7"Jv 

11 i!* A 1 •:J 7' 
A 1 ·:~ 7-~~:flji 
**/7/7" 

HG DEVICE (4) 

NAME 

PL CONTROLLER (100/200V) 
PL CONTROLLER (220/240V) 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 

POWER SUPPLY CORD 
TRANSFORMER(100/200V) 
TRANSFORMER(220/240V) 
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 

CASE 
SHASSIS 
COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 

SPRING WASHER 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

SPRING WASHER 
PRINT CIRCUIT PANEL ASSEMBLY 
TAPPING SUPPORT 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 

SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
NUT 
FUSE (1A) 

FUSE HOLDER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
NUT 

CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 
AC WIRING LEED 
NAME PLATE 
LABEL 

INDICATION PLATE 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
STAPLE 

MAIN SWITCH 
SWITCH INDICATION PLATE 
NEON LAMP 

e lS! =Not lor sale basically 
e XX XXX X is one ol the gauge pans. 

Please confirm the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 82-89. 

QT. 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
04 
04 

04 
02 
02 
02 
02 

02 
01 
04 
04 
04 

04 
04 
02 
04 
04 

01 
02 
02 
02 
02 

01 
01 
05 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
03 
06 

01 
01 
01 

82-89JiO)Jf- :;,{_ ''J;&-r!liliM:! L:t· ( t:!.ts ~ '• 
-69-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HG300 

0 

-70-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

HG ~ft (5] 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~ ~ 1lf ~ 

01 350232-91 
02 513070 
03 527006 
04 258030 
05 007027 

06 258029 
07 350235 
08 007018 
09 748004 
10 522014-91 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

522008 
601049 
608002 
601089 
601072 

300372 
004910 
350233-91 
532001 
601110 

21 600016 
22 601097 
23 600077 
24 600141 
25 300216 

26 300220 
27 000197 
28 004910 
29 204585 
30 005183 

31 
32 

0 33 

005118 
003044 
137142 

e!S! =11/H'f'f'PJ 
• xxxxxx li If- :; ,~- ':1 "T:'t 0 

.:r. 7 :/ 1) / 7' - ( *ll ) 

.:r. 7 :/ 1) / 7'-
At·- r:J/t-o-7-
7. 7 7" ':I J­
.lJZ.-*://M5X8 

A 1- ':1 ~~ -

777"·:~1-
.lJZ.-*://M4X6 
l:" - ;r: ~~ :; r 
v¥.,., v-7- <*ll) 

7-(Jv7-v¥.,.,v-7-
:t--A:/:~1:.rt-
'7 1 ~ - ~~ :; r 
:J-*77-
~ 

7" 7 7" ':1 " ** :/ (.lJZ.) /5.1 l:.., A 1 ':1 7' C*ll) 
.:r. 7 I~ )V 7" 

ft!.:f. 

-r_,.,-7 
ft!.:f. 
-r_,.,-7 
-r_,.,-7" 
777" ·:~1-

I~ )V 7" 7 7 7' ;J:. - 7 - *ll 
7" 7 7" ':1 " **:; (,SJZ.) /5.1 
~~ 
.lJZ.-*://C5X17 

.lJZ.-*://C5Xl2 
Af!J 7 ·:1 1- /C5 
~~ 

82-891{0)-'f- :;,~- ':lf.t"T:IiEU! L:t:" < t.:~ ~ '• 
-71-

NAME 

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

STOPPER 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
BAND 
FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 

FILTER/REGULATOR 
CONNECTOR 
HOSE BAND 
CONNECTOR 
PLUG 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
AIR VALVE 
CONNECTOR 

TUBE 
JOINT 
TUBE 
TUBE 
BRACKET 

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
NUT 
WASHER 

elSE =Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge par1s . 

HG DEVICE (5] 

QT . 

01 
01 
02 
01 
02 

01 
01 
02 
03 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
02 
01 
01 
01 

01 
02 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
02 
02 
01 

01 
01 
02 

Please confinn the CO!Te(;t part by the gauge parts lists on pages 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HG303 

0 

I 

..___ _ _j 

-72-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HG ~iB (6) HGDEVICE (6) 

REF . PART NO . 
NO. tm£1ft-9- ~ f,j; NAME QT. 

01 350232 - 91 .:r:. 7 :/ I} / 7' - ( *11 ) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 01 
02 513070 .:r:. 7 :/ 1) / 7' - AIR CYLINDER 01 
03 527006 .AI::" - t:':::J:;..tf-0 - 7 - SPEED CONTROLLER 02 
04 258030 7' 7 'T •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
05 007027 :ilZ-*://M5X8 SCREW 02 

06 258029 .A 1- •:J /'~ - STOPPER 01 
07 350235 7' 7 'T •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
08 007018 :ilZ-*://M4X6 SCREW 02 
09 748004 1::" - ;( /< / t:' BAND 03 
10 522014 - 91 v¥.:~.v-7 - OJl) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 01 

11 522008 7 -t 1v 7 - v ¥ .::1. v - 7 - FILTER/REGULATOR 01 
12 601049 :T--.A:/:~1/I- CONNECTOR 01 
13 608002 '7 1 -\7 - /< / 1-" HOSE BAND 01 
14 601072 ti PLUG 01 
15 601089 :::J-*77- CONNECTOR 01 

16 300372 7' 7 'T •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
17 004910 *-*:/ (3¥) /5.1 SCREW 02 
18 350295-91 1::"·:; I-"'</.A1 •:J 7- ( *11 ) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 01 
19 000480 ~ 7' 1v PEDAL 01 
20 302470 7' 7 'T •:J 1- BRACKET 01 

21 303991 ;f.'-Jv:/ :~1 /1- BALL JOINT 01 
22 306733A l::"·:;l-"'</0';1 t:' PITMAN ROD 01 
23 306731 7' 7 'T •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
24 532001 .:r:. 7 /< Jv 7' AIR VALVE 01 
25 601097 m-¥ JOINT 02 

26 600083 7- .:L - 7' TUBE 01 
27 600080 -T::L-7 TUBE 01 
28 601110 *It-¥ CONNECTOR 01 

. 29 600015 7- .:L - 7' TUBE (4X6X830) 01 
30 004320 1\f#J-* :/ /M6 X 10 SCREW 01 

31 240272 II *lfi /< -* SPRING 01 
32 300468 77-T.::~.:I.-7- ACTUATOR 01 

0 
33 004320 1\f#J-* :/ /M6 X 10 SCREW 01 
34 300469 jJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
35 004320 1\f#J-* :/ /M6 X 10 SCREW 01 

36 306733 1::"·:; l-"'</0 •:; 1-" PITMAN ROD 01 
37 303991 ;f.'-Jv:/ :~1 /1- BALL JOINT 01 
38 302469 7' 7 'T •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
39 004910 *-*:/ (3¥) /5.1 SCREW 02 

elSE = JIIH't:f-PJ e lSE =Not for sale bas1cally 
• xxxxxx l;t7'- :;,,_ ·:;-c:-r. e XXXXXX IS one of the gauge parts. 

82-89J'i0)7'- :;,,_ ·.:~~-c:6fiW t, -r < t.:~ ~ '• Please confinn the correct pan by the gauge parts hsts on pages 82- 89. 
-73-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT664•WT644-35B/HG300,HG303 

( 
I 

-74-

/ 
/ 

/ 

0 

I 

) 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

HG~iiT [7) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ ~ 1ft: -9' 

01 350234 - 91 
02 30046 8 
03 004320 
04 240272 
05 3067 31 

06 004320 
07 30046 9 
08 004320 
09 531001 
10 601116 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 

* 20 

600101 
601110 
600015 
350236-9U 
300415-9U 

300390-9U 
300392 
300391 
004202 
300416-UA 

21 300407-91 
22 300404 
23 004202 
24 004805 
25 303067 

26 300409 
27 300400 
28 300417 
29 300401 
30 300418 

31 300419 
32 300420 
33 300421 
34 210525 
35 300411 

36 601024 
37 600142 
38 608000 
39 302218 
40 004905 

41 300412 

••=JI.i7'C::f-PJ 
• XXXXXX 1-:Jf- y1~- ':11!1'. 

1::" ':I" 7/ .A 1 ':1 7- <*11.) 
77:t~:r.. - -7 -
"APJ-*://M6X10 
EE *'9 /" * 
7. 7 7' ':1 " 

"APJ-*://M6X10 
jJ 7 -
"APJ-*://M6X10 
:r.. 7 /'\ Jll 7 
m=F 
7- ~ - 7. 

m=F 
7- ~ - 7. 
-7 • .A"' I" 7 J.,. (~Jl) 

J:. ii ( *ll ) 
It*~* 
jf .A 7' ':1 "' 
n·1rt·/ 
.lJ!.-*://M5X16 
jJ /'\ -

7 .f Jll 7 -
n· ;;z. 7 ·:~ "' 
3J!.*://M5X16 
"APJ 7 ·:~ 1- /M5 /" * m ii 
re=F 
m=F 
m=F 
O•:J7T':I" 
m=F±tt 
~mt# 
t• / 

* :/ ') /'\ * 
it~ 
7 7 1 /'\ - I" 7 J.,. 

;f;- 7-.rf-¥ (j.:) 
;f;-7. 
;f; - .A /'\ / I" 
/'~ 1 7. of}' I" Jll 

**:/ (.lp.) /4.5 

ttl-~~ 

s2-89 :ila.>Jf- Y'~- ·:~~-rifiw 1... ·n t!-15 ~ '• 
-75-

NAME 

PITMAN - SWITCH COMPLETE 
ACTUATOR 
SCREW 
SPRING 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
AIR VALVE 
CONNECTOR 

TUBE(4X6X1010) 
CONNECTOR 
TUBE(4X6X830) 
DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 
COVER ASSEMBLY 

COVER/BODY 
GASKET 
GUIDE PIN 
SCREW 
COVER 

FILTER 
GASKET 
SCREW 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER 

HANDLE 
CONNECTOR 
CONNECTOR 
NUT 
BASE 

VALVE 
PIN 
SPRING 
NAME PLATE 
FIBER DRUM 

CONNECTOR (LARGE) 
HOSE 
CORD BAND 
SADDLE 
SCREW 

LATCH 

•• =Not lor sale basically 
• X XXX XX is one o( the sause parts. 

HG DEVICE [7) 

QT. 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
04 
04 
01 

01 
01 
08 
08 
08 

01 
01 
01 
02 
02 

02 
02 
02 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 

Please confirm the correct part by the sause parts lists on pases 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f.i'\fj\f4\ WT664•WT644-35A 
\!:...)\:!_}\.:!._} ~BU3t.5b (Option) WT664•WT644-35A 

-76-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

REF . PART NO. 
NO. DB 56*~ 

01 259026 - 91 
02 2 59 0 2 1 - 91 
03 2 5 9 0 2 2 - 9 1 
04 259023 - 91 
05 259004 

06 004906 
07 259015 
08 259005 
09 259006 
10 007068 

11 004511 
12 2590 15A 
13 259012 
14 259013 
15 259020 

16 004543 
17 259014 
18 004543 
19 259007 
20 004906 

21 137142 
22 306829 
23 306830B 
24 2590 15A 
25 204023 

26 2 5 9 0 1 8 - 91 
* 27 259009 

28 240250 
29 240249 
30 205061 

31 
32 
33 
34 

180148A 
259010 
259011 
004503 

elSE =WHf::f-iiJ 
• xxxxxx li?'- yl{- ·~c::"t 0 

~ ~ 

:{fi ~ I} 0 - 7 - ~ 1ft ( *11 ) 
M o - 7 - ~ li'l O.ll ) 
r o- 7- ~fi'l <*11.> 
i&o - 7 -~ffi 011.) 
7'7'r·~~ 

**y (Sf!) /4.8 
7 7 / -j' v /-:.-
$ib 
m-¥ 
AfiJ*Y/M5X10 

Sf!* Y/M6 X 25 
7 7 / -j' v /-:. -
$ib 
0 - 7 -
tJ 7 -

ll::.*Y/M4X4 
tJ 7 -
ll::.*Y/M4X4 
7'7'r·~~ 
**y (Sf!) /4.8 

J.m~ 
~PH/i 
MM~A 
7 7 / 7" v /-:.-
J.m~ 

0-7- <*11.) 
0- 7-
ll::.;tfifl 
;if - Jll ....;: 7 1) / 7• 
ll::.;tfifl 

$ib 
7' 7'r ·~~ 
7'7'r·~~ 
A1II 1\: ;f-' )V ~ /M6 X 20 

sz-s9:ROJ7'- yl{- ·~~c::mu.n:·c < t!~~ '• 
-77-

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE 

NAME 

FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS. 
FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
CLAMP LEVER 
SHAFT 
JOINT 
SCREW 

SCREW 
CLAMP LEVER 
SHAFT 
ROLLER 
COLLAR 

SCREW 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

WASHER 
GUIDE PLATE 
CLAMP PLATE 
CLAMP LEVER 
WASHER 

ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
ROLLER 
RING 
BALL BEARING 
RING 

SHAFT 
BRACKET 
BRACKET 
BOLT 

•• =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX •s one or the gauge pans . 
Please confmn the correct pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 82-89. 

QT. 

01 
01 
01 
01 
02 

04 
01 
01 
01 
02 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
03 

03 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
02 
02 
02 

01 
01 
01 
01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT664•WT644-35NHG001 ,HG003,HG1 01 
WT664•WT644-35B 

-78-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . PART NO . 
NO . ftB lib 1ft:~ 

01 350234 - 91 
02 300468 
03 004320 
04 24027 2 
05 3067 31 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

* 16 
17 
18 
19 

* 20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

0 36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
01 

004320 
300469 
004320 
531001 
601116 

600101 
601110 
600015 
350236-9U 
300415-9U 

300390-UA 
300392 
300391 
004202 
300416-UA 

300407-91 
300404 
004202 
004805 
303067 

300409 
300400 
300417 
300401 
300418 

300419 
300420 
300421 
210525 
300411 

601024 
600142 
608000 
302218 
004905 

300412 
522007 
522008 
300372 
004304 

210061 
004806 
004910 
601049 
601053 

608002 
601102 
350241B9U 
350241C9U 
300338-91 

•lSE=JI&'1t::r-PJ 
exxxxxx li?'- y1~--:~-r:-r. 

~ ~ 

1::" ·'J 1- ~ :Y A 1 •'J 7- ( *ll ) 
7~7-:J.:r.. - 7 -
:Afi:l .t- ://M6 X 10 
EE *'ii I~ * 
7. ? 'r ., 1-

:Afi:l .t- ://M6 X 10 
tJ ? -
:Afi:l .t- ://M6 X 10 
:r.. 7 I~ )V 7. 
m=F 
7- :J. - 7. 

m=F 
7- :J. - 7. 
7' A 1- t:'? A (*ll) 
1: Iii ( ~JJ.) 

il*f* 
tJ'A'r ''J l-
'fi1 FI::":Y 
SJZ..t- ://M5 X 16 
tJ I~ -

7-{Jll7-
n· A 'r ·') t-
SJZ..t- ://M5 X 16 
:A fi:l 7 ·') 1- / M 5 
I ~ *'*~ 
te-=F 
m=F 
*t! =F 
P·')~T·'J 1-
*f!EF±il' 

~~# 
1::" :Y * y I} I~* 
it fiR 
7 y 1 I~- F 7 A 

ri--A*f!EF (::;~\:) 
ri--A * - A I~ :Y F 
I{ 1 7" -1)- 1-" J!l 
**:; (SJZ.) /4.5 

ttt~Jt 
v.:f:J.v-7- C*ll) 
7-< Jv7- v:¥:1. v-7-
7. 7 'r '') 1-
:Afi:l .t- :P/M6 X 16 

'*~ 
:Afi:l 7., 1- /M6 
**:; (SJZ.) /5.1 
ri--A:/sr1:YI-
*f!EF 

WASTE FABRIC SUCTION MECHANISM 

NAME 

PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 
ACTUATOR 
SCREW 
SPRING 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
AIR VALVE 
CONNECTOR 

TUBE(4X6X1010) 
CONNECTOR 
TUBE(4X6X830) 
DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 
COVER ASSEMBLY 

COVER/BODY 
GASKET 
GUIDE PIN 
SCREW 
COVER 

FILTER 
GASKET 
SCREW 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER 

HANDLE 
CONNECTOR 
CONNECTOR 
NUT 
BASE 

VALVE 
PIN 
SPRING 
NAME PLATE 
FIBER DRUM 

CONNECTOR (LARGE) 
HOSE 
CORD BAND 
SADDLE 
SCREW 

LATCH 
FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 
FILTER/REGULATOR 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

WASHER 
NUT 
SCREW 
CONNECTOR 
JOINT 

HOSE BAND 
CONNECTOR 
WASTE FABRIC SUCTION DEVICE 
WASTE FABRIC SUCTION DEVICE 
J-DUST COLLECTOR 

elSE a Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

Please confinn !he correct part by !he gauge pans lists on pages 82-89. 

QT. 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
04 
04 
01 

01 
01 
08 
08 
08 

01 
01 
01 
02 
02 

02 
02 
02 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
02 

02 
02 
02 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

82-89 JliOJ?'- y1~- ''J~-r?B&W t..;·r < If.~~ '• 
-79-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT664•WT644-35NHG001 ,HG003,HG1 01 

-, 
0 (__) 

I I 

) ,'--) " 

-80-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~~f[ DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. =$£~~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 300338-91 J -msu J-DUST COLLECTOR 01 
02 304040A T-m&~ffi T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 01 
03 304039A T-m&~ffi T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 01 
04 350401-91 ;f;-A ( ¥.li ) SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY 01 
05 600142 ;f;-A HOSE 01 

06 601024 * - Am-¥ C:*) CONNECTOR (LARGE) 01 
07 608000 ;f; - A '" / r CORD BAND 01 
08 302218 ,{ 1 7 -tt ,.... Jv SADDLE 01 

elSE =Not for sale basically e XXX XXX is one of the gauge pans. 

-81-
Please confirm the correct pari by the gauge pans lists on pages 82-89. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CX) 

N 

I 

- - q~ 
I~ 

\'! 0) 

~ .. ~ 
/o (/) 

lm ..., 
~m· 
~en --"' -

G)~ 
)>_, 
em 
G)<» 
m~ 
1J(I) 
)>~ 
:0 -· _,m 
(/) 

r 
(/) 
-i --"' -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Cll 
00 

0 

a ~~~, if~' 
~J:.t lj-'3} itil itt& :USI:Jl!!!l UbiiSI:J& ....D!I:J&m ~I. 

----
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED TOP FEED PRESSER 

/SPEC. HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT 

240 257500C40 257098840 257242-16F 257374-40 
259214-16F -

248 II 48 257099848 259102-16F II 48 
-

258 II 58 257098858 II 58 
WTIIU-03FB 259239 

264 II 64 II 64 II 64 
259103-18F 259215-1eF 

358 257501C56 257097858 257377-58 

364 II 64 II 64 II 64 

240 257500C40 257098C40 257242-16F 257374-40 
259214-18F 

248 H 48 257099C48 259102-18F II 48 
-

256 II 56 257098C58 II 58 
WT884 - 03FC 259239 

264 II 64 II 64 II 84 
- - - 259103-16F 259215-18F 

358 257501C58 257097C56 257377-58 

364 II 64 II 64 II 64 
- -- -

/{1 qj ~ J 
Jv-J~- it !tliill it!t(fl) ~:1v ·.!l9-

NEEDLE GUARD 
LOOPER 

FRONT REAR 
SPREADER 

257588 257568 257567 257585 

257588 257588 257587 257585 

i 
it 

NEEDLE 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

q~ . ..., 
1m 
,. 0) 

..:·~ 
/o (J) 
leo ..., 
~co· 
~rJ) -1\) -

Ci)~ 
)>_, 
Cm 
Ci)O> 
m~ 
"'U(J) 
)>~ 
JJ -· ...,m 
(J) 

c 
(J) ..., -1\) -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



co 
~ 

I 

-
~'it 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

WT814-08AB 

WT884-08AC 

WT884-08BB 

WTI84-08BC 

WT884-08DC 

~~~,,~, 
lj-;) H itt& UIJI!!I Uhi2SIJI!!I ...1:.31J&!l Jll!:r. 

--
GAUGE NEEDLE NEEDL£ MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED TOP FEED PRESSER 

HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT 

240 257500C40 257084840 257395-40 
r---· 257242-18F 257294-18F 

248 II 48 II 48 II 48 
- 259239 

358 257501C58 257095858 257398-58 
257243-18F 257295-18F 

384 II 84 II 84 II 84 

240 257500C40 257084C40 257395-40 
257242-18F 257294-18F 

248 II 48 II 48 II 48 
259239 

358 257501C58 257095C58 257398-58 
257243-18F 257295-18F 

384 II 84 II 84 " 84 

240 257500C40 257107840 257375-40 
259109-18F 259219-18F 

248 " 48 II 48 II 48 
259240 

358 257501C58 257108858 257378-56 
r--- 259110-18F 259220-16F 

384 II 84 II 84 II 64 

240 257500C40 257107C40 257375-40 
259109-16F 259219-18F 

248 " 48 II 48 II 48 
------ - 259240 

358 257501C58 257108C58 257376-56 
- ---- 259110-18F 259220-18F 

364 II 64 II 64 II 64 

240 257500C40 257125C40 257395-40 
257242-18F 257294-18F 259239 

248 " 48 II 48 II 48 

0 

~ ou ~ J 
Jv-J~- it ~1an1 it~({&:) .:::l.::1v ·~ 9-

NEEDLE GUARD 
LOOPER SPREADER 

FRONT REAR 

257588 257588 257587 257585 

257588 257588 257587 257585 

257588 257588 257587 257585 

257588 257588 257587 257585 

257588 257588 257587 257585 

i 
it 

NEEDLE 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

I 

't~ 
j--1 

()) 
''! ()) 
~ .. ~ 
/o en 
leo 
~ ffi· 
~en 

(3 -

G>~ 
)>-I em 
G><» 
m~ 
-uen 
)>~ :n -· 
--~m 
en 
r 
(J) 
-I -(A) -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CD 
C11 

I 

~~ ~~~,,~, 
ll~l\ lj-:J itil itfi ui:J~ Rlli!I:J~ ~I:)~ Jll!.r. 

-
MACHINE iYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED TOP FEED PRESSER 

GAUGE /SPEC. HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT 

240 257500C40 257100840 259415-40 
259100-16F 259202-16F 

248 II 48 II 48 " 48 

WT884-3SAB 256 II 56 257101856 259244 II 56 

356 257501C56 257102856 259101-16F 259203-16F 259416-56 

364 II 64 II 64 II 64 

240 257500C40 257100C40 259415-40 
259100-16F 259202-16F 

248 II 48 " 48 II 48 

WT864-35AC 256 II 56 257101C56 259244 II 56 

356 257501C56 257102C56 259101-16F 259203-16F 259416-56 

364 " 64 " 64 " 64 

240 257500C40 257100840 259415-40 
259100-16F 259202-16F 

248 II 48 " 48 " 48 
WT864-3SBB 259244 

356 257501C56 257102856 259416-56 
259101-16F 259203-16F 

364 " 64 II 64 " 64 

240 257500C40 257100C40 259415-40 
259100-16F 259202-16F 

248 II 48 " 48 II 48 
WT864-3SBC 259244 

358 257501C58 257102C56 259416-56 
259101-16F 259203-16F 

364 " 64 " 64 " 64 

~ OlJ ~ J 
Jv-J~- it~(a:J) it~({&:) ;!::::1 l.r.!l Sf-

-
NEEDLE GUARD 

LOOPER 
FRONT REAR 

SPREADER 

257568 257568 257567 257565 

257568 257568 257567 257585 

257568 257568 257567 257585 

257568 257568 257567 257585 

i 
it 

I 
NEEDLE 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

't~ 
1--i 

0) 
''! 0) 
~ .. ~ 
,....o(J) 

lm 
""' ~ ar 

~(/) -~ -

(j)~ 
)>--i 
Cm 
(j)O> 
m~ 
-u(J) 
)>~ 
JJ -· 
--im 
(J) 

c: 
(J) 
--i 
~ -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(X) 

en 
I 

~J:t 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

WTI44-01CA 

WT644-01CB 

WT844-01CC 

~~~,,~, 
lj-:.J itii itt& mlJ~ D!Ji2SlJ&m ....l:i2Sl)ti!!l ~I --- -

GAUGE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED TOP FEED PRESSER 
HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT 

232 257500C32 257015A32 257397-32 
:--

240 II 40 II 40 257242-16F 257289-16F II 40 
t-·--- -

248 II 48 II 48 II 48 
t--

256 II 58 257017A56 259239 II 56 
t-- - -- -

264 II 64 II 64 II 64 
---- 257243-16F 257290-18F 

356 257501C56 257018A56 257398-56 --- ·-
364 II 64 II 64 II 64 

232 257500C32 257015832 257397-32 

240 II 40 II 40 257242-16F 257289-16F II 40 

248 II 48 II 48 II 48 
t-- --- ---

256 II 56 257017856 259239 II 56 
--

264 II 64 II 64 II 64 - - --- 257243-18F 257290-16F 
356 257501C58 257018856 257398-56 

364 II 64 II 64 II 64 

232 257500C32 257015C32 257397-32 

240 II 40 II 40 257242-16F 257289-16F II 40 

248 II 48 II 48 II 48 --
256 II 56 257017C56 259239 II 56 

t--- -
264 II 64 II 64 II 64 

257243-16F 257290-16F 
356 257501C58 257018C56 257398-56 

364 II 84 II 84 II 64 

/{1 qJ ~ ; 
Jv-J~- it~('A\1) it~(!l) ~:1Lt ·:~9-

NEEDLE GUARD 
LOOPER 

FRONT REAR 
SPREADER 

257566 257568 257567 -

257566 257568 257567 -

257568 257568 257567 -

i 
it 

NEEDLE 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

- ----
UY128GAS 

# 10 

~~ 
I~ 
\>-~ 
..... :~ 
/o(J) 

leo 
-r 

~ co· 
~en -....... -

(j)~ 
)>_, 
Cm 
(j)~ 
m~ 
-uOO 
)>~ 
:D -· _,m 
(J) 

r 
(J) 
-i -....... -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(X) 
-.) 

I 

~it 
- -
MACHINE TYPE 

/SPEC. 

WT644-03FB 

WT644-03FC 

~~~,,~, 
':f-;) itli itflil .:fmi:Jti!!l ~I:Jti!!l ~I:Jti!!l ttl! I 

- - -
GAUGE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED TOP FEED PRESSER 

HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT 

240 257500C40 257098840 257242-16F 257383-40 
259214-16F 

248 II 48 257099848 259102-16F II 48 

256 II 56 257096856 II 56 
259239 

264 II 64 II 64 II 64 
259103-16F 259215-16F 

356 257501C56 257097856 257384-56 

364 II 64 II 64 II 64 

240 257500C40 257098C40 257242-16F 257383-40 
259214 - 16F 

248 II 48 257099C48 259102-16F II 48 

256 II 56 257096C56 II 56 
259239 

264 II 64 II 64 II 64 
259103-16F 259215-16F 

358 257501C56 257097C56 257384-56 

384 II 64 II 64 II 64 
---

~ qj ~ ; 
Jv-J~- it~IMl it !li:(ft) _A:;1(.p:JSf-

NEEDLE GUARD 
LOOPER 

FRONT REAR 
SPREADER 

257566 257568 257567 -

257566 257588 257567 -

-- -'-- ---

i 
it 

NEEDLE 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

UY128GAS 
# 10 

~~ 
I~ ,. ~ 

.... :·~ 

...... 0 en 
lm ..., 
~ Ci5. 
~en -1\) -

(j)~ 
)>-I em 
(j)~ 
m~ 
1Jen 
)>~ 
JJ - · 
-~m 
en 
c 
en 
-1 -1\) -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



co 
co 
I 

~~~,,~, 
~Jt l;j-;) tHi it11ii mi.Ji!l ~I.Je lli.Je ~:r. 

- - - ----- -- ·-·· -- -
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED TOP FEED PRESSER 

/SPEC. HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT 

240 257500C40 257084840 257397-40 
257242-16F 257294-16F 

248 " 48 " 48 " 48 
WT644 - 08AB 259239 

356 257501C56 257095856 257398-56 
257243-16F 257295-16F 

364 " 64 " 64 " 64 

240 257500C40 257064C40 257397-40 
257242-16F 257294-16F 

248 " 48 " 48 " 48 
WT844-08AC 259239 

356 257501C56 257095C56 257398-56 
257243 - 16F 257295-16F 

364 " 64 " 64 " 64 

240 257500C40 257107840 257381-40 
259109-16F _,_,.. 1 248 " 48 " 48 " 48 

WT644-08BB f-· 259240 
356 257501C56 257108856 257382-56 

1-· 259110-16F 259220-18F 
384 " 64 " 64 " 64 

240 257500C40 257107C40 257381-40 
259109-16F 259219-18F 

248 " 48 " 48 " 48 
WT844-08BC 1-·-- -- 259240 

358 257501C58 257108C58 257382-58 
259110-18F 259220-18F 

364 " 64 " 64 " 64 

240 257500C40 257125C40 257397-40 
WT644-08DC 257242-18F 257294-18F 259239 

248 " 48 " 48 " 48 

I 

0 

~ qj ~ 
Jv-J~- it~!Ml it~Oll 

NEEDLE GUARD 
LOOPER 

FRONT REAR 

257566 257568 257567 

257566 257566 257587 

257566 257588 257587 

257588 257566 257587 

257588 257588 257587 

J i 
;>.:1[,,~ it 

SPREADER NEEDLE 

UY128GAS 
#9 

-
UY128GAS 

# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

-
UY128GAS 

# 10 

~Y12·~ #9 

-
UY128GAS 

# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

-
UY128GAS 

# 10 

UY128GAS -
#9 

q~ 
I-t 

0) 
\'! ~ 
~ .. ~ 
""'ocn 
lm 
~ ffi· 
~en -w -

G)~ 
)>-t 
Cm 
G)~ 
m~ 
-cOO 
)>~ 
:D -· 
-~m 
en 
c 
en 
-t -w -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(X) 
(0 

I 

~"it 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

WT844-35AB 

WT844-35AC 

WT844-35BB 

WT844-35BC 

0 
~~~,,~, 

lj-'3) itil itt& ::52SIJl!l ~I:) !!I ...ti2SIJl!l ¥!!I 

NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED TOP FEED PRESSER 
GAUGE HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT 

240 257500C40 257100840 259413-40 
- 259100-18F 259202-18F 

248 II 48 II 48 II 48 

258 II 58 257101858 259244 II 58 

358 257501C58 257102858 259101-18F 259203-18F 259414-58 

384 II 84 II 84 II 84 

240 257500C40 257100C40 259413-40 
259100-18F 259202-18F 

248 II 48 II 48 II 48 

258 II 58 257101C58 259244 II 58 

358 257501C58 257102C58 259101-18F 259203-18F 259414-58 

384 II 84 II 84 II 84 

240 257500C40 257100840 259413-40 
- - - - 259100-18F 259202-18F 

248 II 48 II 48 II 48 
259244 

358 257501C58 257102858 259414-58 
259101-18F 259203-18F 

384 II 84 II 84 II 84 

240 257500C40 257100C40 259413-40 
259100-18F 259202-18F 

248 II 48 II 48 II 48 
259244 

358 257501C58 257102C58 259414-58 
259101-18F 259203-18F 

384 II 84 II 84 II 84 
-- -- -

/(1 ou ~ 
Jv-J~- it~(fj) it~(fl) 

NEEDLE GUARD 
LOOPER 

FRONT REAR 

257588 257588 257587 

257588 257588 257587 

257588 257588 257587 

257588 257588 257587 

; i 
:J..-::Jv-v9- I it 

' 
SPREADER r--~EEDLE 

UY128GAS 
#9 

-

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

-

UY128GAS 
# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

-
UY128GAS 

# 10 

UY128GAS 
#9 

-
UY128GAS 

# 10 
- - L__ 

I 

'{~ 
I-t 

C) 

\:!.~ 
....... ~ 
/o(J') 

leo 
"'"I 

~ ar 
~CJ) -~ -

Ci)~ 
)>--t 
Cm 
Ci)~ 
m~ 
-uOO 
)>~ 
:D -· 
--tm 
(J') 

r 
(J') 
--t -~ -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT664-01 CA,CB,CC 
't-:/-1~-·;; RS~I)f8r1~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 

NO 

3.2 257500C32 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 
5.8 257500C58 
8.4 257500C84 

NG 

3.2 257015tA•B•C~32 
4.0 257015 A•B•C 40 
4.8 257015 A•B•C 48 

5.8 257017 (A•B•C) 58 
8.4 257017(A•B•C)84 

0 
NG 

A Type B Type C Type 

~iAtUl 
COMMON PARTS 

257585 
(WT884) 

J 
257588 

257587 

257588 

til ~ 
MACHINE 

WT664-0ICA 

WT664-0ICB 

WT664-0ICC 

257242-18F 

257289-18F 

NG 
3.2 257395-32 
4.0 257395-40 
4.8 257395-48 
5.8 257395-58 
8.4 257395-84 

WT664-01 CA,CB,CC 
X 232•240•248•256•264 

it tli 
NEEDLE PLATE 

A TYPE 
BTYPE 

CTYPE 

0 

-90-

NG 

NG 

NG 
5.8 257501C58 
8.4 257501 C84 

5.8 257018(A•BoC)58 
8.4 257018 (A•BoC) 84 

257243-18F 

257290-18F 

NG 
5.8 257398-58 
8.4 257398-84 

A Type 

WT664-01 CA,CB,CC 
X 356•364 

0 
NG 

0 

BType CType 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT644-01 CA,CB,CC 
'1-:J-r\-·;; WS?tliJIAA!$1 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 

lL 
~ 
--1--t--NG 

NQ 
3.2 257500C32 
4.0 257500C40 
U 257500C41 
5.8 257500C58 
8.4 257500C84 

NQ NQ 

NQ 
5.8 257501 C58 
8.4 257501 C84 

3.2 257015iA•B•Cl32 
4.0 257015 A•B•C 40 
4.8 257015 A•B•C 48 

5.8 257017 (A•B•C) 58 
8.4 257017(A•B•C)84 

5.8 257018(A•B•C)58 
8.4 257018 (A•B•C) 84 

A Type 

la "' MACHINE 
WT644-0ICA 
WT644-0ICB 
WT644-0ICC 

0 0 

BType CType AType BType 

it 

257242-18F 

fl r~ 
257289-18F 

oWr~ 

NG 
3.2 257397-32 
4.0 257397-40 
4.8 257397-48 
5.8 257397-58 
8.4 25 7397-84 

WT644-01 CA,CB,CC 
X 232•240-248•258•284 

~ 
NEEDLE PLATE 

A TYPE 
BTYPE 
CTYPE 

-91-

0 
NG NG 

0 

CType A Type BType CType 

257243-18F 

Plr~ 

257290-18F 

~r~ 

NQ 
5.8 257398-58 
8.4 257398-84 

WT844-01 CA,CB,CC 
X 356•384 

Jv-~~-. it:¥l:'i 90 :N~~ll« L -r < t:.-:5 ~ 10 

See page 90 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT664-03FB,FC 
'1-:J-1~-·;; wsz1JtMrx~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.0 257098 ( B•C)40 

0 
NG 

£L w --r;--NG 

NG 

NG 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 
5.8 257500C58 
8.4 25 7500C84 

4.8 257099(B•C)48 

0 
NG 

BType CType BType CType 

257242·18F 

• • MACHINE 

WT664-03FB 

WT664-03FC 

259214·18F 

NG 
4.0 257374-40 
4.8 257374-48 
5.8 257374-58 
8.4 257374-84 

WT664·03FB,FC 
X 240•248•256•264 

it tli 
NEEDLE PLATE 

BTYPE 

CTYPE 

259102·18F 

-92-

NG 
5.8 257098(B•C)58 
8.4 25 7098 ( B•C) 84 

0 

0 

BType CType 

NG 

NG 

259103·18F 

259215·18F 

NG 

NG 
5.8 257501 C58 
8.4 257501C84 

5.8 257097(B•C)58 
8.4 25 7097 ( B•C) 84 

0 

0 

BType CType 

5.8 257377-58 
8.4 257377-84 

WT664·03FB,FC 
X 356•364 

Jv-,{-. 7. 7' v ·:; (1.- .it~li 90.i,fi~~!l« l""C < t:. -:5 ~'a 
See page 90 for the looper , spreader and needle guards. 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT644-03FB,FC 
lf-:J-1'\-';J ~~ljtJifi~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NO 
4.0 257098(B•C)40 

0 
NG 

1L 
~ 
--t--1--NG 

NO 

NO 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 
5.8 257500C58 
8.4 257500C84 

4.8 257099(B•C)48 

0 
NG 

BType CType BType CType 

257242-18F 

.. ,. 
MACHINE 

WT644-03FB 
WT644-03FC 

258214-18F 

NO 
4.0 257383-40 
4.8 257383-48 
5.8 257383-58 
8.4 257383·84 

WT844-03FB,FC 
X 240•248•256•264 

St tli 
NEEDLE PLATE 

BTYPE 
CTYPE 

258102-18F 

-93-

NO NO 

NO 
5.8 257501 C58 
8.4 257501 C84 

5.8 257098 (B•C)58 
8.4 257098 (B•C)84 

5.8 257097(B•C)58 
8.4 257097 ( B•C) 84 

0 

BType 

0 
NG 

CType BType CType 

258103-18F 

259215·18F 

NO 
5.8 257384-58 
8.4 257384-84 

WT844-03FB,FC 
X 358•364 

Jv-' ~-. it~l;t 90 ~ ~~Jm l, -r < tf.~ ~ 'o 
See page 90 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• ll 
MACHINE 

WT664-08AB 

WT664-08AC 

WT664-08AB,AC 
1-:; -/ ~-") ~7@48&~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NQ 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 

St 

NQ 
4.0 257084 (B•C)40 
U 257084 (B•C)48 

0 

B Type CType 

257242·18F 

fl f~ 
257294·18F 

~~ 

NQ 
4.0 257395-40 
4.8 257395-48 

WT664·08AB,AC 
X 240•246 

f1j 
NEEDLE PLATE 

BTYPE 

CTYPE 

NG 

-94-

NQ 

~ 
5.8 257501 C58 
8.4 257501C84 

-!-l-NG 

NQ 

5.8 257095tB·C~58 
8.4 257095 B•C 84 

fQl 

~~~ V" 
l 

~ro 

BType CType 

257243·18F 

Ar~ 

257295·18F 

~f~ 

NQ 
5.8 257398-58 
8.4 257398-84 

WT664-0BAB,AC 
X 356•364 

G 

Jit-J{-, .7- -j' V •;J 9'-, ft~l190 Ji-'f~JI« L "'"C < f:.-:5 ~ 1o 

See page 90 for the looper. spreader and needle guards. 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• tl 
MACHINE 

WT644..QBAB 
WT644..QBAC 

WT644-08AB,AC 
7'-;J-r~-·;; *~)liMO 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

lL 
~ 
--t--t-NG 

NQ 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 

Jt 

NQ 
4.0 257084 (B•C) 40 
4.8 257084(B•C)48 

0 

BType CType 

257242·18F 

fl t~ 
257294·18F 

~r~ 

NQ 
4.0 257397-40 
4.8 257397·48 

WT644·08AB,AC 
X240•248 

tli 
NEEDLE PLATE 

BTYPE 
CTYPE 

-95-

NQ 

NQ 
5.8 257501 C58 
8.4 257501C84 

5.8 257095 (B•C) 58 
8.4 257095 (B•C) 84 

0 

BType CType 

257243·18F 

Pit~ 

257295·18F 

~t~ 

NQ 
5.8 257398·58 
8.4 257398-84 

WT644-0BAB,AC 
X 356•364 

Jv-J~- .ft~li 90J{~~ll«VC < tf.~~'o 
See page 90 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

NQ 

4.0 257125C40 
4.8 257125C41 

0 

0 0 

CType 

257242-16F 

fl r~ 

257294-18F 

~ r~ 

tl 

NG 
4.0 257395-40 
4.8 257395-48 

WT664-08DC 
X 240•248 

it 

NG 

tJj 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 

WT664-08BB BTYPE 

WT664-08BC,OC CTYPE 

WT664-08BB,BC,DC 

NG 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 

NG 
4.0 257107(B•Cj40 
4.8 257107(B•C 48 

0 

0 0 

BType CType 

l .S 

259109-16F 

ft r~ 

259219-18F 

~r~ 

NG 
4.0 257375-40 
4.8 257375-48 

WT664-08BB,BC 
X 240•248 

7"-:J-1~-·') ?\H'1Jtf4!5.&~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
5.8 257501 C58 
8.4 257501C84 

NG 
5.8 257108(B•Cj58 
8.4 257108(B•C 84 

0 

BType CType 

259110-16F 

Ar~ 

259220-18F 

~ r~ 

NG 
5.8 257378-58 
8.4 257378-84 

WT664-08BB,BC 
X 356•364 

NG 

J!t-1~- . .A 7 v ·y 7"- . it~l;t 90 N.:ft$!1~! L-r < t!. t5 ~'a 
See page 90 for the looper . spreader and needle guards. 

-96-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NQ 
4.0 257125C40 
4.8 257125C48 

0 

CType 

257242·18F 

cpr r~ 
257294·18F 

~r~ 

NQ 
4.0 257397-40 
4.8 257397-48 

WT844-08DC 
X 240•248 

NG 

fl ll it tli 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 

WT644-08BB BTYPE 

WT644-08BC,DC CTYPE 

WT644-08BB,BC,DC 

NQ 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 

NQ 
4.0 257107(B•C)40 
4.8 257107(B•C)48 

0 

0 0 

BType CType 

259109·18F 

crt r~ 
259219·18F 

~r~ 

NQ 
4.0 257381-40 
4.8 257381-48 

WT844-08BB,BC 
X 240o248 

NG 

Jf- :i -1 '\- ''.! ESJtJtM/iX!$1 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NQ 
5.8 257501 C58 
8.4 257501C84 

NQ 
5.8 257108(B•C)58 
8.4 257108(B•C)84 

0 

BType CType 

259110·18F 

At~ 

259220·18F 

~t~ 

NQ 
5.8 257382-58 
8.4 257382-84 

WT844-08BB,BC 
X 358•384 

NG 

Jv-1~-. tt:i:li 90 ~~~Jm L -c < t:.-:5 ~ 'o 
See page 90 for the looper and needle guards. 

-97-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



----~------------~---------------------------------------- -------

• 

NG 
4.0 257100(B•C)40 
4.8 257100(B•C)48 

0 

BTypa CTypa 

lL 
~ __,..;-NG 

NG 

WT664-35AB,AC 

NQ 

4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C4B 
5.8 257500C58 

NG 
5.8 257101 (B•C)58 

0 

BTypa CTypa 

NG 

~~ 

• it 

259100·18F 

ru~ 
259202·18F 

NG 
4.0 257415-40 
4.8 257415-48 
5.8 257415-58 

f!i 

WT664-35AB,AC 
X 240•248•256 

259101·18F 1' r~ 
259203·18F 

NG 
5.8 257418-58 
8.4 257418-84 

'f-:J-1~-·;; ¥?1JtM/lXI@ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 

NG 
5.8 257501 C58 
8.4 257501 C84 

5.8 257102 (B•C)58 
8.4 257102(B•C)84 

0 
NG 

WT664-35AB,AC 
X 356•364 

MACHINE 

WT664-35AB 

NEEDLE PLATE 
BTYPE 

Jv-,~- . .A 7'v ·:; ~- .tt~li9o~~~JRH, -c< t:.t5~'a 
See page 90 for the looper , spreader and needle guards. 

WT664-35AC CTYPE 
-98-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

NQ 
4.0 257100 (B•C)40 
4.8 257100 (B•C)48 

0 

BType CType 

fl it 

WT644-35AB,AC 

lL 
~ 
~NG 

NQ 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 
5.8 257500C58 

NO 
5.8 257101 (B•C)58 

NG 

259100·18F rn r~ 
259202·18F 

NQ 
4.0 257413-40 
4.8 257413-48 
5.8 257413-58 

#i 

WT644-35AB,AC 
X 240•248•256 

0 

BType CType 

NG 

259203·18F 

NG 
5.8 257414-58 
8.4 257414-84 

If-:)-;~-") ~§?1Jtl4J;X~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NQ 
5.8 257501 C58 
8.4 257501C84 

NQ 
5.8 257102 (B•C)58 
8.4 257102 (B•C)84 

0 

BType CType 

NG 

WT644-35AB,AC 
X 356•384 

MACHINE 
WT644-35AB 

NEEDLE PLATE 

BTYPE 

Jv-,-e- .tt~l;l90ft-t-~Jl« L -c < tf.~ ~ 1o 

See page 90 for the looper and needle guards. 
WT644-35AC CTYPE 

-99-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• • MACHINE 
WT664-3SBB 
WT664-3SBC 

WT664-35BB,BC 
1-:i-J~-·:; ?\§!1JtM!l11$1 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NQ 

4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C48 

it 

NG 

4.0 257100 (B•C)40 
4.8 257100(B•C)48 

0 

0 

BType CType 

3.5 

259100·18F 

rnr~ 

259202-1BF 

~r~ 

NG 

4.0 257415-40 
4.8 257415-48 

WT664-35BB,BC 
X 240•248 

tli 
NEEDLE PLATE 

BTYPE 
CTYPE 

NG 

-100-

NG 

~ 
5.8 257501 C58 
8.4 257501 C84 

-l-l-NG 

NQ 

5.8 257102(B•C)58 
8.4 257102(B•C)84 

0 

0 

BType CType 

259101·18F 

"~ 
259203·1BF 

~r~ 

NQ 

5.8 257418-58 
8.4 257418-84 

WT664-35BB,BC 
X356•364 

NG 

Jv-r~-, .7. 7' v •y 7'-. it~li 90 Pi~~lm L -c < tf.t5 ~ 'o 
See page 90 for the looper . spreader and needle guards. 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

• :tl 
MACHINE 

WT644-35BB 

WT644-35BC 

WT644-35BB,BC 
1-;)-r\-':J O%?iJtf4P&~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NO 
4.0 257500C40 
4.8 257500C4B 

&+ 

NO 
4.0 257100(B•C)40 
4.8 257100(B•C)4B 

0 

BType CType 

259100·18F 

rur~ 

259202·18F 

EPII r=~ 

NG 
4.0 257415-40 
4.8 257415-48 

WT644-35BB,BC 
X 240•248 

tli 
NEEDLE PLATE 

BTYPE 

CTYPE 

NG 

-101-

NO 
5.8 257501 C58 
8.4 257501 C84 

NO 
5.8 257102 (B•C)58 
8.4 257102 (B•C)84 

0 

BType CType 

259101·18F 

rar~ 

259203·18F 

E?ill r=~ 

NO 
5.8 257418-58 
8.4 257418-84 

WT644-35BB,BC 
X 358•364 

NG 

Jv-,-e- . lBV:Ii 90 l'l."f~Jm 1.- -c < t:~ ~ 'o 
See page 90 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

109070 - 2 35 26 4012 49 29 4539 3 23 4905 67 9 7019A 35 41 
126 65 4 4012 149 24 4539 I 7 3 4905 75 40 7019A 41 16 
197 67 22 4012 149 29 4539 I 7 30 4905 79 40 7019A 45 I 0 
197 71 27 4012 249 24 4540 21 6 4906 47 20 7020 29 20 
233 - SA 49 23 4012 249 29 4540 21 I 0 4906 65 II 7020 31 23 
233 -SA 149 23 4014 49 21 4541 3 35 4906 65 15 7020 55 21 
233 -SA 249 23 4014 149 21 4541 9 28 4906 77 6 7020 55 24 
29SA 49 26 4014 249 21 4541 II 30 4906 77 20 7020A 5 8 
29SA 149 26 4021 49 17 4543 5 30 4908 65 28 7020A 7 7 
29SA 249 26 4021 149 17 4543 13 27 4910 67 23 7020A 7 II 

2938 49 27 4021 249 17 4543 13 32 4910 71 17 7020A 13 II 
2988 149 27 4022 27 2 4543 IS 38 4910 71 28 7020A 25 53 
2938 249 27 4022 49 14 454 3 15 27 4910 73 17 7021 15 23 
293C 49 28 4022 149 14 4543 25 30 4910 73 39 7021 15 30 
29SC 149 28 4022 249 14 4543 25 34 4910 79 48 7021 29 5 
293C 249 28 4100 69 14 4543 25 36 4 911 69 44 7021 29 22 
380A 49 6 4105 69 32 4543 25 47 5020 47 18 7021A 5 5 
380A 149 6 4107 69 18 4543 31 II 5053 45 5 7021A II 13 
S80A 249 6 4110 69 26 4543 37 I 0 5084 29 24 7021A 13 12 
381 -SA 49 9 4117 49 34 4543 37 19 5084 29 30 7021A 13 14 

381 - SA 149 9 4117 149 34 4543 63 14 5118 71 31 7021A 43 26 
381 -SA 249 9 4117 249 34 4543 77 16 51388 43 4 7022 31 24 
382 -SA 49 II 4118 69 24 4543 77 18 5183 71 30 7022A 5 28 
382 -SA 149 II 4121 67 4 4547 9 15 5184 29 33 7022A 5 32 
382 - SA 249 II 4202 75 19 4547 9 17 5187 29 28 7022A 21 30 
383 -SA 49 19 4202 75 23 4547 9 19 5266 67 II 7023 29 13 
383 -SA 149 19 4202 79 19 4547 9 22 5325 13 3 7024A 7 15 
383 -SA 249 19 4202 79 23 4547 II 22 5376 9 9 7026 43 15 
384 49 20 4300 67 24 4547 II 24 5386 29 17 7027 47 II 

0 384 149 20 4304 79 45 4547 II 28 5387 35 48 7027 63 17 

384 249 20 4320 73 30 4547 15 3 5447 33 24 7027 71 5 
386 49 36 4320 73 33 4547 17 28 5476 49 s 7027 73 5 
386 149 36 4320 73 35 4547 19 9 5476 149 3 7028 II 3 
386 249 36 4320 75 3 4547 21 26 5476 249 s 7028 51 12 
390 65 18 4320 75 6 4547 25 3 5511-HC 13 24 7028 55 12 
478 65 5 4320 75 8 4547 25 7 5542 65 22 7028 61 25 
480 73 19 4320 79 3 4547 31 14 5543 65 9 7029 21 19 
486A9S 49 4320 79 6 4547 61 3 5543 65 13 7030 61 29 
486A9S 149 4320 79 8 4547 61 9 5543 65 17 7031 13 22 
486A9S 249 4500 9 30 4550 17 44 5543 65 20 7031 37 6 

486898 49 4501 II 32 4554 13 20 5543 65 25 7031 37 9 
486B9S 149 4501 35 6 4554 35 50 5546 15 12 7031 57 35 
486898 249 4501 61 21 4554 37 14 7008 35 21 7031 59 19 
486C9S 49 4502 61 22 4554 51 I 0 7008 37 36 7033 23 40 
486C9S 149 4502 67 6 4554 53 9 7009 35 17 7034 17 36 
486C9S 249 4503 77 34 4554 55 9 7009 37 17 7034 29 38 
502-SA 49 15 4504 43 5 4554 57 7 7009 53 12 7036 9 2 
502-SA 149 15 4511 77 II 4554 59 7 7010 29 10 7039 23 39 
502-SA 249 15 4512 47 3 4555 9 21 7010 35 35 7041 13 8 
503-SA 49 I 4514 II 18 4555 II 27 7012 61 34 7041 17 13 

503-SA 149 I 4514 19 22 4555 25 2 7013 13 35 7041 19 49 
503-SA 249 I 4514 31 4 4556 9 27 7015A II 12 7043 51 6 
504-SA 49 16 4514 39 I 0 4556 II 31 7017 29 16 7043 53 4 
504-SA 149 16 4514 43 19 4581 29 42 7017 41 I 0 7043 55 4 
504-SA 249 16 4515 23 37 4592 II 4 7017 57 26 7043 57 16 
505-SA 49 4 4518 41 3 4800 69 35 7017 57 29 7043 59 I 0 
505-SA 149 4 4521 27 21 4802 69 20 7017A 3 I 0 7044 17 38 
505-SA 249 4 4522 3 21 4803 49 8 7017A 7 13 7052 5 22 0 505ASA 49 5 4522 15 34 4803 49 22 7017A 37 28 7056 19 39 
505ASA 149 5 4522 15 39 4803 49 25 7017A 39 27 7056 23 31 

505ASA 249 5 4522 19 31 4803 49 30 7018 27 5 7056 23 51 
506 49 33 4523 25 50 4803 63 18 7018 55 25 7057 61 4 
506 149 33 4524 7 8 4803 69 29 7018 57 23 7059 21 36 
506 249 33 4524 15 15 4803 149 8 7018 57 32 7061 61 15 
507 49 10 4524 23 43 4803 149 22 7018 59 17 7062 5 13 
507 149 I 0 4527 35 IS 4803 149 25 7018 63 8 7062 61 27 
507 249 10 4531 17 II 4803 149 so 7018 63 20 7064 63 II 
509 49 2 4531 21 23 4803 249 8 7018 71 8 7066 5 17 
509 149 2 4531 ss 9 4803 249 22 7018 73 8 7068 77 I 0 
509 249 2 4531 43 20 4803 249 25 7018A s 29 7075 5 26 

512 49 13 4533 25 9 4803 249 30 7018A 7 24 7077 35 19 
512 149 IS 4533 25 22 4805 15 7 7018A 21 33 7082 5 9 
512 249 IS 4533 25 33 4805 23 7 7018A 33 6 7082 7 3 
527-SA 49 31 4534 9 II 4805 25 12 7018A 37 35 7082 7 5 
527-SA 149 31 4534 II 16 4805 29 41 7018A 39 13 70 82 7 22 
527-SA 249 31 4534 15 20 4805 49 18 7018A 39 21 7082 9 24 
527ASA 49 32 4534 23 9 4805 49 35 7019 19 43 7082 37 26 
527ASA 149 32 4534 25 38 4805 67 8 7019 19 45 7082 45 8 
527ASA 249 32 4534 31 9 4805 67 25 7019 23 45 7082 61 32 

1227 31 21 4535 25 26 4805 75 24 7019 35 39 7086 IS 29 

1457 35 II 4535 35 34 4805 79 24 7019 35 43 7093 47 7 
1817·2A 33 27 4535 41 23 4805 149 18 7019 57 14 7102 49 12 
1998-2 21 14 4537 7 26 4805 149 35 7019A 5 19 7102 149 12 
2022-4 29 35 4537 17 17 4805 249 18 7019A 5 24 7102 249 12 
2022-4 67 15 4537 17 45 4805 249 35 7019A 29 40 7105 43 16 
2133-1 33 IS 4537 23 21 4806 79 47 7019A 33 2 7120 55 19 
2193 35 I 0 4537 23 25 4812 65 33 7019A 33 26 7128 9 6 
3018 31 7 4537 37 2 4821 27 12 7019A 35 2 7128 19 16 
3044 71 32 4538 23 2 4821 41 19 7019A 35 30 7128 23 II 
4012 49 24 4538 37 II 4905 65 3 7019A 35 37 7129 15 46 

-102-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF . PART NO. PAGE REF . PART NO . PAGE REF . PART NO. PAGE REF. 

7130 19 S3 202199 39 25 207350 · 8A 65 8 240144 39 16 250177D8D 59 I 
7130 27 15 202190 39 33 207351 65 26 240144 41 II 250178 51 3 
7131 17 32 202199 41 6 207352 65 27 240145 39 18 250178 55 2 
7132 21 20 202199 41 21 207353 65 32 240148 19 3 250178A 53 2 
7133 37 33 202199 41 25 207354 65 29 240165 29 26 250178C 57 2 
7142 17 25 202286 15 II 207358 3 I 9 240198 51 9 250178C 59 2 
7143 I 9 29 202287A 43 3 207358 17 20 240198 53 8 250179 51 4 
7143 35 24 202522 21 II 207358 19 6 240198 55 8 250179 53 5 
7143 41 28 202526 3 26 207358 25 16 240198 57 6 250179 55 5 
7143 57 19 202577 25 17 207868 29 27 240198 59 6 250179 57 3 

7143 61 38 202577 65 30 207925 I 7 23 240226 3 24 250179 59 3 
7145 15 43 202647A 37 24 207925 19 19 240226 5 2 250180 7 4 
7145 55 15 202868 33 10 207925 19 20 240227 3 32 250181 5 29 
7152 II 5 202875 5 12 207925 19 27 240228 3 34 250181 7 25 
7153 II 6 202875 69 15 207925 23 20 240228 7 27 250182 51 5 
7196 59 15 202875 69 34 207925 23 24 240230 9 14 250182A 55 3 
7198 63 5 202922 65 34 207925 25 46 240231 15 17 2501828 53 3 
7199 63 6 202924 65 31 207925 31 I 7 240232 15 14 250183 7 28 
7238 7 31 203039 29 I 208235 25 13 240234 17 6 250200-8D 7 16 
7268 II 7 204023 77 25 208235 25 19 240235 - 92 19 8 250209 57 II 

7303 27 13 204052A 19 I 0 208447 - UA 33 32 240235 - 92 21 25 250210 - 91 57 9 
9016 47 8 204084 I 7 4 208448 33 31 240236 17 5 250210-91 59 II 
9032 47 13 204084 - 2 23 3 208450 - UA 33 29 240236 - 2 25 4 250233 3 12 

137108 35 46 204091 23 16 209084 3 25 240237 17 7 250234-UD 5 23 
137109 35 47 204107 35 15 209084 25 54 240239 19 15 250236A91 51 II 
137142 71 33 204115 29 15 210003 3 5 240239 23 I 0 250236&91 55 II 
137142 77 21 20416IA 61 30 210003 3 15 240240 19 26 250264-91 57 I 0 
167079 37 34 204185 63 9 210025 5 31 240241 19 14 250280-80 7 14 
179040 -05 13 15 204196 41 4 210025 7 10 240242 37 32 250281 59 9 
179107 - 05 5 3 204520 31 6 210061 79 46 240244 39 30 250321-91 57 20 

179129 -05 23 34 204520 63 3 210091 9 8 240245 39 31 250345-98 3 I 
179130 - 05 23 35 204585 II 33 210200 43 23 240246 45 13 250345A98 3 2 
179160 -05 23 29 204585 51 13 21020I · 8D 43 25 240247 45 II 250348 7 29 
179160 -05 23 49 204585 55 13 210238 19 41 240249 77 29 250349 7 30 
179160 -05 61 6 204585 67 7 210307 5 16 240250 77 28 250351-UD 5 6 
179320 -05 19 5 204585 67 26 210319 33 28 240251 17 43 250352 5 7 
180148A 77 31 204585 71 29 210525 75 34 240261 37 13 250353 5 14 
192120 33 3 204586 69 16 210525 79 34 240272 73 31 250354 5 II 
200136 39 4 204586 69 33 210585 37 5 240272 75 4 250360 3 33 
200136 41 13 204 754A 35 9 210585 37 8 240272 79 4 250368-98 3 3 

200140A 39 24 205061 35 8 210586 3 31 240296 27 20 250368A98 3 4 
200152 39 6 205061 77 30 210679 3 13 240308 25 35 250514 9 23 
200152 39 23 205088 3 20 210679 3 28 240308 31 I 0 250516C92 II 2 
200152 41 14 205097 13 7 210766 19 36 240310 5 I 0 250524 II 17 
200555 27 8 205467 47 12 210766 23 15 240334 41 20 250526C91 II I 
200728 47 16 205722 69 39 210766 23 28 240348 63 15 250528-91 II 25 
200983 17 42 205764 47 5 210766 23 48 240474 29 9 250529-91 II 20 
200983 23 17 205765 47 6 210766 39 9 240474 35 22 250529A9I 9 16 
201022 27 17 206050C 9 31 210766 45 12 240486 41 24 250530 - 91 9 20 
201037 33 30 206061 13 2 210930 27 I 0 240511 27 7 250544 9 13 

201068 33 34 206063 13 9 211301 21 35 240512 29 3 250545-91 9 18 
20 1 074A 15 10 206115 33 4 212039 31 20 240532 41 5 25054 7& II 23 
201086 33 33 206156 29 29 212186 13 17 240538 39 32 250551 9 I 
201166 67 17 206172 15 4 213508 41 17 250013 51 7 250554 9 5 
201191 51 8 206173 31 5 230030 61 17 250013 53 6 250554-92 9 4 
201191 53 7 206202 33 25 230047A 3 27 250013 55 6 250555-91 9 7 
201191 55 7 206203 33 22 231 Oil 15 38 250013 57 4 250556 9 25 
201191 57 5 206225 29 23 232508 21 13 250013 59 4 250557 - 91 9 12 
201191 59 5 206233 43 22 233020 31 19 250019 5 4 250561 9 26 
201252 15 16 206329 47 10 234521 35 33 250020 3 8 250563-91 9 3 

201252 35 14 206329 65 2 240001 3 17 250021 5 18 250566-UD II 29 
201252 49 7 206336 47 I 240008 61 10 250023 5 20 250567 II 9 
201252 149 7 206337 47 4 240017 17 34 250117 3 II 250568 - 91 II 8 
201252 249 7 206338 47 9 240017 37 37 250148 s 16 250569 II 19 
201629 17 40 206431 (3 24 240039 19 38 250149-UD 5 I 251008 13 21 
201629 21 5 206524 13 16 240039 23 30 250156-08 5 25 251010& 13 5 
201629 25 29 206527 3 6 240039 23 50 250157 3 9 251014-91 13 I 
202013 69 17 206590 3 14 240039 61 5 250158-91 3 7 251016 13 4 
202045 47 17 206748 19 7 240045 3 22 250159 5 27 251017 IS I 0 
202174 2S 19 206748 19 13 240055 17 12 250160 7 I 251018 13 13 

202174 61 12 206748 25 41 240062 15 8 250161 7 2 251510 13 26 
202175 19 2 206781 45 4 240062 23 6 250162 - 80 7 6 25 1510-92 13 25 
202175 19 35 206851 45 15 240062 25 II 250167 51 I 251511 13 28 
202175 23 14 206942 21 16 240063 21 37 250167 53 13 251512 13 30 
202175 23 27 207065-90 45 I 240091 II 21 250167& 55 10 251513 13 34 
202175 23 47 207066-UD 45 2 240091& II 26 250167A 59 12 251513-92 13 33 
202175 25 40 207067-UD 45 3 240097 19 4 250168 7 9 251514 13 36 
202175 41 30 207 068 45 6 240098 13 6 2501688 57 8 252035 15 5 
202175 45 14 207073 47 14 240110 3 37 2501688 59 8 252036 15 2 
202175 61 13 207074 47 15 240 II 0 25 18 250170-80 7 17 252036 - 92 15 I 

202176 17 19 207340-98 65 6 240110 25 42 250171 7 18 252037-91 15 6 
202176 17 22 20734I-8A 65 14 240123 37 25 250172 7 19 252039 15 9 
202176 19 21 207342 -8A 65 I 0 240124 21 29 250173 7 20 252040 15 22 
202176 23 23 207343 65 7 240126 9 29 250 I 74 7 21 252040-92 15 21 
202176 25 15 207344 - 8A 65 12 240127 3 36 250175 7 23 252041 15 24 
202176 25 45 207345-8A 65 23 240129 21 9 250176 7 12 252041 15 31 
202176 31 18 207346 65 24 240135 39 3 250177 -80 51 2 252042 15 25 
202177 19 12 207347 65 21 240136 39 8 250177A8D 55 I 252043 15 26 
202199 39 5 207348-8A 65 19 240143 39 14 250177880 53 I 252044 15 13 
202199 39 19 207349 65 16 240143 39 28 250177D8D 57 I 252045 15 29 

-103-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

252045 92 15 28 253059 29 8 255097 · 91 41 18 257096856 83 257377 · 56 83 
252046 15 19 253500 II II 255100 · 91 39 26 257096856 87 257377 · 64 83 
252046 92 I 5 18 253500 · 92 II I 0 255102 39 29 257096864 83 257381 · 40 88 
252047 15 32 263501A II 15 255103 · 91 45 7 257096864 87 257381 - 48 88 
252048 15 40 253501A92 II I 4 255107 45 9 257096C56 83 257382 · 56 88 
252049 · 91 15 35 253503 35 12 255108 3 I 8 257096C56 87 257382 · 64 88 
252050 15 36 253504 35 5 255111 41 22 257096C64 83 257383 - 40 87 
252051 I 5 37 253504 · 92 35 4 25511 2 4 I 15 257096C64 87 2S7383 · 48 87 
252052 I 5 33 253505A 35 I 255119 4 I 26 257097856 83 257383 · 56 87 
252053 15 42 253506 35 36 255123 39 22 267097856 87 257383 · 64 87 

252053 - 92 15 4 I 253507 35 I 6 255124 4 I 27 25 7097864 83 257384 · 56 87 
252053A92 55 I 4 253508A 35 18 255125 4 I 29 25 7097864 87 257384 · 64 87 
252055 I 5 44 253509A 35 20 255129 · 91 41 I 257097C56 83 257395 · 32 82 
252055 55 16 253511 35 49 255132 - 91 41 9 257097C56 87 257395 - 40 82 
252056 - 92 9 I 0 253 514 35 38 255135 - 91 4 I 7 257097C64 83 257395 · 40 84 
252069 21 34 253515 35 40 255137 4 I 12 257097C64 87 257395 · 48 82 
252557A 61 II 253517 35 27 255546 61 19 257098840 83 257395 · 48 84 
252607 I 7 2 253533 37 7 255548 61 18 257098840 87 257395 · 56 82 
252607 · 92 I 7 I 253534 37 4 255549 · 98 61 20 257098C40 83 257395 · 64 82 
252608 I 7 8 253544 35 29 255552 61 2 257098C40 87 257396 · 56 82 

252609 I 7 I 0 253 545 35 32 255553 61 7 257099848 83 257396 · 56 84 
252609 · 92 I 7 9 253547 35 45 255554 61 8 257099848 87 257396 · 64 82 
252610 19 I 253548 35 42 255555 61 16 257099C48 83 257396 · 64 84 
252610A 61 I 2535848 35 25 255557 61 23 257099C48 87 257397 · 32 86 
252612 7 I 4 253586 37 29 255558 · 91 61 31 257100840 85 257397 · 40 86 
252613 7 18 253588 37 31 255560 61 28 257100840 89 257397 - 40 88 
252614 7 15 253588A 37 30 255562 61 37 257100848 85 257397 · 48 86 
252615 7 16 253589 · 91 37 I 255564 · 91 61 24 257100848 89 257397 · 48 88 
252616 7 21 253592 37 3 255567 · 91 61 35 257100C40 85 257397 · 56 86 

0 252617 7 24 253593 35 28 255615 61 33 257100C40 89 257397 · 64 86 

252618 - 91 7 26 253594 35 23 256501 25 5 257100C48 85 257398 - 56 86 
252619 7 27 253595 - 91 37 20 256502 25 6 257100C48 89 257398 - 56 88 
252620 7 31 253598 37 18 257015A32 82 257101856 85 257398 - 64 86 
252621 7 33 253599 37 16 257015A32 86 257101856 89 257398 - 64 88 
252622 7 29 253600 37 12 257015A40 82 257101C56 85 257500C32 82 
252623 7 35 253601 37 23 257015A40 86 257101C56 89 257500C32 86 
252624 · V8 7 37 253602 · 91 37 22 257015A48 82 257102856 85 257500C40 82 
252625 7 39 253605 37 27 257015A48 86 257102856 89 257500C40 83 
252626 17 41 253606A 37 15 257015832 82 257102864 85 257500C40 84 
252627 19 24 253607 · 91 37 21 257015832 86 257102864 89 257500C40 85 

252628 19 30 254000 · 91 33 II 257015840 82 257102C56 85 257500C40 86 
252629 19 32 254003891 33 8 257015840 86 257102C56 89 257500C40 87 
252630 · C 19 46 254003892 33 7 257015848 82 257102C64 85 257500C40 88 
252631 19 18 254008 33 I 257015848 86 257102C64 89 257500C40 89 
252632 19 40 254010A90 33 18 257015C32 82 257107840 84 257500C48 82 
252633 · 91 19 II 254010890 33 19 257015C32 86 257107840 88 257500C48 83 
252634 19 50 254010C90 33 20 257015C40 82 257107848 84 257500C48 84 
252635 19 47 254019 33 16 257015C40 86 257107848 88 257500C48 85 
252636 19 34 254020 33 21 257015C48 82 257107C40 84 257500C48 86 
252637 19 37 254021 33 17 257015C48 86 257107C40 88 257500C48 87 

252638 19 25 254022 33 12 2570t7A56 82 257107C48 84 257500C48 88 
252639 19 28 254023890 33 35 2570t7A56 86 257107C48 88 257500C48 89 
252640 19 48 25402SC90 33 14 257017A64 82 257108856 84 257500C56 82 
252641 21 I 254023090 33 36 257017A64 86 257108856 88 257500C56 83 
252642 21 2 254023£90 33 15 257017856 82 257108864 84 257500C56 85 
252643 21 3 254504 23 5 257017856 86 257108864 88 257500C56 86 
252644 21 7 254504 25 I 0 257017864 82 257108C56 84 257500C56 87 
252645 21 12 254506 31 13 257017864 86 257108C56 88 257500C56 89 0 252646 21 8 254507 31 15 257017C56 82 257108C64 84 257500C64 82 
252648 · 91 21 15 254516 · 92 31 22 257017C56 86 257108C64 88 257500C64 83 

252651 21 18 254518A 31 16 257017C64 82 257125C40 84 257500C64 86 
252651 · 92 21 17 254523 31 12 257017C64 86 257125C40 88 257500C64 87 
252652 21 22 254524 · 91 31 I 257018A56 82 257125C48 84 257501C56 82 
252652 · 92 21 21 254525 · 92 31 3 257018A56 86 257125C48 88 257501C56 83 
252653 · 91 21 24 254527 31 2 257018A64 82 257242·16F 82 257501C56 84 
252656 21 28 254528 · 92 31 8 257018A64 86 257242·16F 83 257501C56 85 
252657 21 27 255003A 39 7 257018856 82 257242 · 16F 84 257501C56 86 
252658 21 31 255005 39 12 257018856 86 257242·16F 86 257501C56 87 
252658 27 3 255019 43 18 257018864 82 257242 · 16F 87 257501C56 88 
252659 - 91 19 23 255021 39 II 257018864 86 257242 - 16F 88 257501C56 89 

252660 I 7 46 255023A 43 9 257018C56 82 257243 - 16F 82 257501C64 82 
252665 21 4 255024 43 I 0 257018C56 86 257243 · 16F 84 257501C64 83 
252671 I 7 47 255025 43 II 257018C64 82 257243 · 16F 86 257501C64, 84 
252675 19 17 255026 43 12 257016C64 86 257243 · 16F 88 257501C64 85 
253013 29 36 255027 43 13 257084840 84 257289 · 16F 82 257501C64 86 
253014 29 37 255028 43 14 257084840 88 257289·16F 86 257501C64 87 
253015 29 39 255033 43 17 25708484 8 84 257290·16F 82 257501C64 88 
253018 29 7 255035 - 91 39 I 257084848 88 257290·16F 86 257501C64 89 
253027 29 32 255037 39 2 257084C40 84 257294·16F 84 257565 82 
253038 29 19 255037 41 8 257084C40 88 257294·16F 88 257565 83 

253040 29 6 255038 39 I 7 257084C48 84 257295·16F 84 257565 84 
253041 29 4 255039 39 15 257084C48 88 257295·16F 88 257566 82 
253043 · 91 29 12 255041 43 I 257095856 84 257374·40 83 257566 83 
253044 29 14 255042 43 6 257095856 88 257374·48 83 257566 84 
253045 29 21 255048 43 2 257095864 84 257374·56 83 257566 85 
253046 29 25 255077 61 14 257095864 88 257374·64 83 257566 86 
253047 29 31 255091091 43 7 257095C56 84 257375·40 84 257566 87 
253048 · 91 29 18 255092 43 8 257095C56 88 257375·48 84 257566 88 
253050 29 34 255093 43 21 257095C64 84 257376·56 84 257566 89 
253051 29 2 255094-91 39 20 257095C64 88 257376·64 84 257567 82 

-104-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO . PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO . PAGE REF. PART NO . PAGE REF . PART NO . PAGE REF. 

257567 83 259018 · 91 77 26 300411 75 35 350403 63 12 791024 69 7 
257567 84 259020 77 15 300411 79 35 350406 63 2 791025 69 8 
257567 85 259021 · 91 77 2 300412 75 41 350407 63 4 811075 67 2 
257567 86 259022 · 91 77 3 300412 79 41 350408 · 91 67 13 811076 - 91 67 I 
257567 87 259023 · 91 77 4 300415 - 9U 75 15 350409 67 5 9A3002 43 27 
257567 88 259026 · 91 77 I 300415 - 9U 79 15 350410 67 18 962512 69 40 
257567 89 259100 - 16F 85 300416 - UA 75 20 350419 - 91 63 I 
257568 82 259100 - 16F 89 300416 - UA 79 20 350422 - 91 65 I 
257568 83 259101 · 16F 85 300417 75 28 513070 71 2 
257568 84 259101 16F 89 300417 79 28 513070 73 2 

257568 85 259102 16F 83 300418 75 30 522007 79 42 
257568 88 259102 · 16F 87 300418 79 30 522008 71 II 
257568 87 259103 - 16F 83 300419 75 31 522008 73 II 
257568 88 259103 - 16F 87 300419 79 31 522008 79 43 
257568 89 259109 - 16F 84 300420 75 32 522014 91 71 I 0 
257569A 53 I 0 259109 - 18F 88 300420 79 32 522014 - 91 73 I 0 
257570A 53 II 259110 - 16F 84 300421 75 33 527006 71 3 
257571 55 17 259110 - 16F 88 300421 79 33 527006 73 3 
257572 55 18 zsozoz - 1 ar 85 300468 73 32 531001 75 9 
257574 61 26 259202 · 16F 89 300468 75 2 531001 79 9 

257577A 59 13 259203 - 16F 85 300468 79 2 532001 71 19 
257578 55 23 259203 · 16F 89 300469 73 34 532001 73 24 
257578 59 14 259214 · 16F 83 300469 75 7 600015 73 29 
257585 85 259214 · 16F 87 300469 79 7 600015 75 13 
257743 57 33 259215 · 16F 83 302095 67 10 800015 79 13 
257743A 57 34 259215 16F 87 302097 87 3 600016 71 21 
257743A 59 18 259219 · 16F 84 302218 75 39 600077 71 23 
258013 · 91 55 20 259219 · 16F 88 302218 79 39 600080 73 27 
258014 57 21 259220 · 16F 84 302218 81 8 600083 73 26 
258015A91 57 30 259220 - 16F 88 302469 73 38 600101 75 II 

258017891 57 24 259239 82 302470 73 20 600101 79 II 
258020891 57 I 7 259239 83 303010 67 21 600141 71 24 
258024 57 15 259239 84 303026 69 19 600142 75 37 
258026 57 12 259239 86 303067 35 7 600142 79 37 
258027 57 13 259239 87 303067 75 25 60014 2 81 5 
258029 71 6 259239 88 303067 79 25 601024 75 36 
258029 73 6 259240 84 303335 5 21 601024 79 36 
258030 71 4 259240 88 303335 41 2 601024 81 6 
258030 73 4 259244 85 303335 47 21 601049 71 12 
258030A 63 16 259244 89 303448 3 30 601049 73 12 

258050 · 91 57 27 259413 - 40 89 303448 5 15 601049 79 49 
258500 - 92 25 I 259413 - 48 89 303448 21 32 601053 79 50 
258502 25 14 259413 - 56 89 303448 27 4 601072 71 15 
258503 - 9S 25 48 259414 - 56 89 30344 8 33 5 601072 73 14 
258505 25 49 259414 - 64 89 303448 35 3 601089 71 14 
258506 - SD 25 51 259415 - 40 85 303448 35 31 601089 73 15 
258507 25 52 259415 - 48 85 303448 35 44 601097 71 22 
258508 25 39 259415 - 56 85 303448 55 22 601097 73 25 
258509 27 19 259416 · 56 85 30344 8 55 26 601102 79 52 
258513 27 6 259416 -64 85 303448 57 18 60 Ill 0 71 20 

258514 - 92 25 37 259416 -64 89 303448 57 22 601110 73 28 
258515 25 43 271510F 23 36 30344 8 57 25 60 Ill 0 75 12 
258519 - 92 23 8 271511 23 38 30344 8 57 28 601110 79 12 
258520 23 12 272539A 27 9 303448 57 31 601115 61 39 
258521 23 18 276504A91 25 20 303448 59 16 601116 75 I 0 
258522 23 13 276505 25 21 303448 69 28 601116 79 10 
258523 23 46 276506A 25 23 303499 69 43 608000 75 38 
258524 23 26 276507A 25 28 303500 69 42 608000 79 38 
258525 - 91 23 32 276508 25 27 303991 73 21 608000 81 7 
258526 - 91 23 33 276509 25 24 303991 73 37 608002 71 13 

258529 23 52 276510 25 31 304039A 81 3 608002 73 13 
258530 23 56 276511 · 92 25 32 304040A 81 2 608002 79 51 
258531 23 54 276513 · 92 25 25 306301 33 23 608005 61 36 
258534 -92 25 8 2765148 27 18 306731 73 23 701003 69 46 
258535 23 41 276515 27 18 306731 75 5 701011 69 47 
258540 - 92 23 I 300216 71 25 306731 79 5 708004 67 19 
258541 23 4 300220 71 26 306733 73 36 708013 67 20 
258542 27 I 300291 69 21 306733A 73 22 742075 69 4 
258543 27 II 300291 69 25 306737A 63 13 742076 69 3 
258544 27 14 300291 69 27 306792 67 I 4 742077 69 5 

258546 25 44 300338 - 91 81 I 306793 67 16 742078 69 6 
258547 23 22 300372 71 16 306829 77 22 142190 69 36 
258550 23 53 300372 73 16 3068308 77 23 142191 69 37 
258552 23 44 300372 79 44 306845A 63 7 142202 67 12 
258553 23 55 300390 - UA 79 16 307079 69 41 742214 69 38 
259000 47 2 300390 · 9U 75 18 350232 - 91 71 I 742215 89 9 
259003 - UD 47 19 300391 75 18 350232-91 73 I 742218 69 I 0 
259004 77 5 300391 79 18 350233 - 91 71 18 745057 89 22 
259005 77 8 300392 75 I 7 350234-91 75 I 748004 71 9 
259006 77 9 300392 79 17 350234 - 91 79 I 748004 73 9 

259007 77 19 3004 00 75 27 350235 63 19 148007 69 45 
259009 77 27 300400 79 27 350235 71 7 748014 69 23 
259010 77 32 300401 75 29 350235 73 7 760106 69 13 
259011 77 33 300401 79 29 350238-9U 75 14 760133 89 II 
259012 77 13 300404 75 22 350236-9U 79 14 780134 89 12 
259013 77 14 300404 79 22 35024189U 79 53 76013 5 89 I 
259014 77 17 300407 · 91 75 21 350241C9U 79 54 780138 69 2 
259015 77 7 300407 - 91 79 21 350295-91 73 18 77100 3 89 30 
259015A 77 12 300409 75 26 350401-91 81 4 772003 69 31 
259015A 77 24 300409 79 26 350402 63 I 0 78 3001 69 48 

-105-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



II PEGASUS 
SEWING® MACHINE MFG. •P 
CO .• LTD. 

Cat. No.9714 April, 1995 
©1995 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




